
1 A collection of WWI Embroidered silks and Postcards, one montage having a large needlepoint, a later silk, an 
'All-ies' example with central photograph, a few unframed, including a Durham Light Infantry example, plus two 
framed 'Souvenir From France' pillows (parcel) 
£60-80

2 Two large WWI Silks, one for 'Till The Boys Come Home (Keep The Fires Burning) and 'It's A Long, Long Way to 
Tipperary', framed and glazed (2) 
£40-60

3 Two WWI 4.7 Inch Mark V Gun Trench Art Shells, one dated 1916, the other 1917, having inscriptions 'S.S 
Poleric. 1914. S.S. Picardo and Mestres 1915.', the other 'S.S Caloric. 1916, S.S. Symeric. 1918', 30.5cm H (2) 
£50-80

4 A group of seven Wooden Plane Models, to include a Hurricane, a French WWI Bi-Plane, a WWI German Bi-
Plane and more (7) 
£70-100

5 A wooden model of a Fairey Albacore, a WWII British Single Seater Torpedo Bomber, 43cm wide wingspan 
£40-50

6 Two Desk Top Artillery Gun Models, one in plastic, the other kit built (2) 
£30-40

7 Four Long Range Artillery Gun Models, various styles (4) 
£40-60

8 Two 'Trench Art' Tank Models, one of a Mark V with inscriptions of 'Arras' and Cambrai' to either side, the ither of 
a Mark I missing a wheel (2) 
£30-50

9 A WWI 'Trench Art Model of a British Mark V Tank, 13cm long 
£40-60

10 A WWI 'Trench Art Model of a British Mark V Tank, with opening compartment to the top, 11.5cm 
£30-50

11 A WWI 'Trench Art Model of a British Tank, possibly missing part of the top, 17cm long, 1.6kg 
£40-60

12 An early 20th Century Presentation Axe, having plated axe head, with inscription, 'With This Axe, C.J. Campbell 
Esq, successfully launched Submarine C.28 from Vickers Sons & Maxims, Barrow in Furness, April 1909', no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£50-80

13 A Royal Mail Steam Packet Company Liner 'Araguaya' WWI Diary, commencing 1915-1916, all hand written, 
together with a small selection of badges, including white metal sweetheart brooches for the RAF and Parachute 
Regiment, Old Comrades Association (OCA), plus a small pocket bible (parcel) 
£40-60

14 A Telephone Set ''F'' Mk.II, in black bakelite, together with a WWII No.4 MK III Gass Mask, date '41, the filter 
dated '42 
£20-30

15 The Aeroplane Spotter Magazine, approximately 80 issues, 1942 and 1943 (parcel) 
£15-20

16 A German Third Reich Pennant, together with a group of Collector's Cards/Photographs of Hitler and The 
German Army, a N.A.A.F.I entertainment programme for 'Blithe Spirit', a small group of erotic cards and more 
(parcel) 
£30-50

17 A Royal Air Force Museum Badge Collection, an album containing 100 pin badges of various Squadrons, 
Groups and Commands, all annotated 
£80-120
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18 Falkland Islands Debate, a selection of hand written notes from the Debate of The Falklands 1982 in the House 
of Commons, on Headed note paper, dated 2nd April '82 and 14th April 1982, together with newspapers 
£100-200

19 A Bronze Franco-Prussian Artillery Sculpture, in the form of Germans attacking a French Gunner, stamped to 
one end 'Propriete', with a foundry mark, possibly EV or VE, mounted on marble base, base18cm x 13cm, 2.9kg, 
including base 
£120-180

20 Napoleon Bonaparte 1815, a Limited Edition porcelain figure by Michael Sutty, 22/250 
£300-500

21 A WWII Period Scout Regiment Telescope, the three drawer telescope marked 'TEL SCT REGT MkIIS 
H.B.M.Co. OS.126 GA REGd No5198, in leather carry case, stamped 'Case Telescope Scout Regiment' 
£40-60

22 A WWII Period Scout Regiment Telescope, the three drawer telescope marked 'TEL SCT REGT MkIIS, B.C LTD 
& Co, 14603, OS.126G.A, looks to have different eye piece 
£40-60

23 A pair of WWII Period Military Issue Binoculars, by Kershaw, in 1941 dated carry case, together with another pair 
of Military Issue Binoculars, with lever function night lenses, plus another leather carry case (4) 
£60-80

24 A collection of WWII items, to include a 1945 dated Satchel, a 1942 dated side bag with canteen, a 1943 dated 
canvas holster, other bags/pouches, tape measure, field glasses and more (parcel) 
£100-150

25 Four Cavalry Figures, ceramic and white metal, of similar design, with damages (4) one having foot and hand 
restoration, 
£50-60

26 A group of Four Ammunition Cases, including two 7.62mm Ball L2A2, Red Signal and another (4) 
£30-50

27 A converted Ammunition Case, converted into a Medics Box, complete with some later Medical Equipment 
£20-30

28 A group of six Essex Regiment Swagger Sticks, comprising two Essex Regiment, two 1st Battalion, 7th Battalion 
and 2nd Volunteer Battalion (6) 
£60-80

29 The Queen's Guard Collection by The Birmingham Mint, comprising twelve silver hallmarked medallions, 
showing The Guards and Household Regiments, plus eleven matching badges, in fitted frame, faded 
£70-100

30 A Birmingham Mint Great British Regiment Boxed Set of Stirling Medallions and Badges, bearing the names of 
Regiments and Action, with corresponding Cap badge, comprising 52 medals and badges, complete with 
original packaging, each medallion hallmarked to the rim, each approximately 45g, all house within two fitted 
trays in wooden presentation case 
£800-1,200

31 A Brown Leather Ammunition Belt, having nine pouches, the belt stamped 'H.C.R Ltd 15', together with am MLE 
tool kit (parcel) 
£40-50

32 A Winston Churchill Character Jug by Meakin, in cream, together with a Wade 'Roll Out the Barrel' Jug, plus a 
'Flip Your Ashes On Old Nasty' small ceramic pot by Fieldings (3) 
£40-60

33 A Spike from the Thai/Burma Death Railway, mounted to a frame, some with a black and white copy of the 
Bridges over the River Kwai 
£40-60

34 A War Period Military Themed 'Cootie' Game, 10cm x 125.5cm 
£30-40
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35 A WWII Soldier's Release Book, for Edward George Smith (6917090), together with a selection of related 
paperwork, a pencil sketch, Transfer Certificate, a Heliograph and a USA Lite Torch (parcel) 
£30-40

36 An unopened Player's Navy Cut 'Medium' Tin, having 'NAAFI STORES for H.M.FORCES. Stamp 
£40-50

37 A Dutch Victory Day 1945 Plate, marked 'MEI 1945', with two holes to the top, border re-painted, 17cm diameter 
£30-40

38 A Military related Table Lighter, in the form of a Scottish Highlander, having sculptors signature to the base, 
16.5cm H 
£50-80

39 The Illustrated War Record, of the Most Notable Episodes in the Great European War 1914-1918, Sixth Edition, 
together with a German novel 'Ich Hatt Einen Kameraden by Maximilian Kern (2) 
£25-40

40 Will You Give An Extra Penny Each Week To The Red Cross & St John', a War Period Red Cross Poster, 
23.5cm x 36cm, framed and glazed 
£50-80

41 A Model of a Gatling Gun, having two plaques 'Hartford, Conn' and 'Gatling USA 1883', with working turn handle 
movement and rotating gun, 30cm x 24cm x 20cm 
£120-180

42 A German Luftwaffe Belt and Buckle, having white metal buckle, with eagle and swastika within wreath motif, on 
belt dated 1938 
£100-120

43 A War Period ARP Hand Bell, having ARP to the front of the bell, with turned wooden handle 
£30-40

44 Two Artillery Gun Desk Ornaments, the larger having a marble base, the other on a smaller circular base (2) 
£40-60

45 A German Marklin Coastal Gun, breech loading, mounted on cast base with vertical and horizontal adjustments, 
with stamp to the side 
£120-180

46 A Third Reich Era Porcelain Plate, having white ground with green rim, having Eagle and Swastika emblem to 
the top, marked 'F' to the base 
£30-40

47 A German Porcelain WWII Motorcycle Scout, by C.T Tielsch, with makers stamp and eagle and swastika stamp 
to the base 
£50-80

48 Elston Grey-Turner CBE MC TD (1916-1984), an extensive archive of the British Medical Doctor who served in 
World War II and was on the staff of the British Medical Association, serving in the Royal Army Medical Corps as 
a Medical Officer to the 2nd Battalion of the Coldstream Guards, also serving at the Battle of Monte Cassino, 
where he was awarded Territorial Decoration and the Military Cross for his time at Longstop Hill, the lot 
comprising of a vast amount of War period correspondence from various other Officers, notes for Casualty Lists, 
letter from higher ranks to advance in Tunis, details of various attacks, Political letter, Grey-Turners Official War 
Diary, items from the Defence of Singapore, a letter to his parents of his attendance at War Trial, where he drew 
the layout of the defendants within the court room and named them, photographs in uniform and Class 
photographs and much more (qty) would highly recommend viewing, to much to photograph everything 
£300-500

49 A 1937 Air Ministry Bell, having a Crown over 'A.M 1937' to the front, complete with clapper, 32cm H, 20kg, 
made for one of the twenty RAF Airfields opened in 1937 clapper appears to be original, generally good 
condition, no obvious signs of significant damage or repair 
£800-120

Page 3 of 59The Collector’s Auction feat. Militaria, Royalty & Scientific – inc Princess Diana’s 
Wedding Parasol, 3rd Jun, 2025 - 4th Jun, 2025

The Collector’s Auction feat. Militaria, Royalty & Scientific – inc Princess Diana’s 
Wedding Parasol, 3rd Jun, 2025 - 4th Jun, 2025



50 A 1938 Air Ministry Bell, having a Crown over 'A.M 1938' to the front, missing clapper, painted red to the inside, 
with remanence of red paint to the top, 27cm H, 12.5kg, made for one of the twenty four RAF Airfields opened in 
1938 
£1,200-1,500

51 Five Naval Wooden Wall Plaques, comprising HMS Ark Royal, HMS Ariel, HMS Cochrane, HMS Victory and 
HMS Montclare (5) 
£50-100

52 Five Naval Wooden Wall Plaques, comprising HMS Centurion, HMS Neptune, HMS Concord, HMS Ceres and 
HMS Dolphin (5) 
£50-100

53 Five Naval Wooden Wall Plaques, comprising HMS Mercury, HMS President, HMS Excellent, HMS Collingwood, 
and HMS Royal Arthur (5) 
£50-100

54 Five Naval Wooden Wall Plaques, comprising Royal Navy College Greenwich, HMS Pembroke, HMS Fulmar, 
HMS Osprey, and Royal Air Force 18 Group Headquarters (5) 
£50-100

55 A WWII German Miniature Army Dagger, by E & F Horster, Solingen, with damages, 20cm long, no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£60-100
56 A 22nd Foot Silver Hallmark Presentation Lidded Box, hallmarked London 1894 by Goldsmith & Silversmiths Co 

(William Gibson & John Lawrence Langman), having the 22nd Foot Emblem to the lid, and inscription to the 
inner lid, 'The Officers Mess Depot Cheshire Regiment from Captain J.P.Gethin, March 1895', 11cm x 8cm x 
4cm, 8.9oz/254g 
£150-180

57 A Hallmarked Silver Soldier Figure by Charles C Stadden, hallmarked London 1976 (CSC), in the form of a 
'Soldier of the Cheshire Regiment, Londonerry, 1976', 11.5cm H, 6.4oz, 182g 
£100-150

58 A Hallmarked Silver Officer Figure by Charles C Stadden, hallmarked London 1978 (CSC), in the form of an 
'Officer 1689, The 22nd Regiment, Henry Duke of Norfolk Regiment', 10cm H, 7.6oz/215g 
£120-150

59 ROUND AGAIN! If you've got to use instruments get on them early', Careless Flying Costs Lives WWII Poster, 
by Walker '44, printed for the H.M. Stationery Office by Porterprint Ltd, 47.5cm x 72.5cm pin holes to the corners, 
some minor tears to the edges, previously rolled 
£50-80

60 The Pilot Is Still Responsible - It May Be O.K. But…... If In Doubt - Stop', by Holmes, a WWII poster for H.M. 
Stationery by Hudson Scott & Sons Ltd, 51cm x 76cm tears and damages to all edges 
£40-60

61 IT'S YOUR LIFE! - and Safety Harness helps you keep it.', Careless Flying Costs Lives WWII Poster, by Walker 
'44, printed for the H.M. Stationery Office by Porterprint Ltd, 48.5cm x 75.5cm pin holes to the corners, a small 
hole an inch in from the top left corner, crease horizonially approx a sixth of the way down from top, minor tear to 
both side and bttom edges, minor damages to the corners 
£50-80

62 AFTER THE FLAREPATH - DARKNESS - Can YOU Rely On Your Instrument Flying?, Careless Flying Costs 
Lives WWII Poster, by Walker '44, printed for the H.M. Stationery Office by Porterprint Ltd, 48cm x 72.5cm pin 
holes to the four corners, very minor tears to the edges, small hole approximately one inch in from the top left 
corner, generally good condition 
£50-80
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63 YOU CAN'T KNOW WHAT'S BELOW - You MUST Check Your Position Before Descending Through Cloud', 
Careless Flying Costs Lives WWII Poster, unnamed, possibly by Walker, printed for the H.M. Stationery Office 
by Porterprint Ltd, 48cm x 73.5cm damages to the top corners, more so the left than the right, pin holes to the 
bottom two corners, bottom right is slightly more damaged, minor tears to the edgesa small tear just above the 
'T' in the word 'Position', curved crease to the bottom right 
£50-80

64 'A GROPER'' - A Pilot Who Ignores His Safety Heights In Cloud', Careless Flying Costs Lives WWII Poster, by 
Walker '44, printed for the H.M. Stationery Office by Porterprint Ltd, 48cm x 75cm pin holes to the corners, 
damage to the bottom right corner, with a small hole and inch in from the top left corner, with a larger tear just 
below, some wear to the paper 2 inches below the larger 'R' at the top, an inch tear just above the lower border 
to the left hand side 
£50-80

65 Trust Your Instruments - Not Your Senses!', by Walker '44, printed for H.M. Stationery Office by Hudson Scott & 
Sons, 49.5cm x 75.5cm pin holes to each corners, hole approximately an inch in from the top left corner, minor 
tears to all corners 
£50-80

66 A collection of Military and Air Ministry Marked Aircraft Gauges, believe to be mainly from a Spitfire or Hurricane, 
including Fuel Gauge. Turning Indicator Mark IA, Air Brakes, Fuel Indicator, Cockpit Clock, Speedometer Mk IX, 
Oxygen Regulator, Remote Contractor Type 4 and more (parcel) 
£120-180

67 A collection of Military and Air Ministry Marked Aircraft Gauges, believe to be mainly from a Spitfire or Hurricane, 
including Fuel Gauge, Air Brakes, Boost Gauge Mk IIIC Speedometer Mark IXF, Altimeter, Directional Gyro, 
Oxygen Regulator Mark VIIIC, Cockpit Clock and more, plus two reproduction Cockpit Dash Boards, one in wood 
the other metal (parcel) 
£180-220

68 A WWII Period Aircraft Semi-Circle Yoke/Steering Wheel, unsure on which aircraft it has come from, stamped 'B 
41' to the reverse, approximately 30cm diameter 
£50-80

69 A WWII Air Ministry Spitfire Cockpit Clock Mk IIIA, by S Smith & Sons (MA) Ltd London, No.3621/36, REF 
No.6A/676, marked L7/37, mounted in a later wooden stand 
£60-80

70 A WWII Spitfire/Seafire Spade Grip, having twin pneumatic gun button, with brake lever to the reverse, stamped 
H01***68 and DR858 to the reverse 
£500-800

71 A WWII Hurricane Spade Grip AH2040, by Dunlop, serial number CG4445, with single firing button, with twist 
safety switch, marked break lever to the reverse (1) 
£500-800

72 A WWII Spitfire Windscreen, the thick glass 32cm H x 29.5cm W x 1.9cm D 
£300-500

73 A WWII Spitfire Aerial Type 93 Radio Antenna, REF No. 10BB/879, 45.5cm 
£150-200

74 An Air Ministry Reflector Gun Sight Mark II, Air Ministry Serial Number 18775/43, complete with wire and spare 
glass sight, in original fitted carry case 
£600-800

75 A WWII Period Royal Air Force (RAF) Wall Clock, of circular form with black Roman Numerals on cream dial, 
with 'crowned 'RAF' within a wreath to the dial, in wooden case, dial 36cm diameter, with F.W. Elliott Ltd 
movement, serial 18244, AF dial rusty and missing some of the paint, case with missing varnish, movement 
needs some attention, 
£80-120
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76 A 1930s/1940s Royal Air Force (RAF) Operations Wall Clock Face, having painted dial with traditional red, 
yellow and blue triangles, 1-24 in arabic numerals, with crowned 'RAF' within a wreath to the centre, 36cm 
diameter 
£100-150

77 A 1930s-1940s Royal Air Force (RAF) Operations Wall Clock, the painted dial mounted within wooden case, 
stamped with a crowned 'GR VI' and 'Smith 1942' to the reverse, also stamped to the back 'A/159408' sold as 
untested 
£500-800

78 A WWI Ceramic Plaque, Vive Les Belges 1914-1918', having relief of Belgian Soldier and Field Cannon, 19.5cm 
x 21.5cm 
£40-60

79 A WWII US Air Force Bulkhead Clock by Chelsea Clock Co, marked 'U.S. Government', black dial with white 
Arabic numerals, with black bakelite case, lacking glass 
£100-150

80 A WWII Gyro Azimuth Compass, No.K-403, PATT.1910.M, 20.5cm glass dial with brass frame 
£50-80

81 A WWII German 'Rettungszeichenlicht' Rescue Signal Light, used on Schnellboot S-38 Class Fast Attack Boats, 
30cm H 
£40-60

82 A WWII Period Single Seater Aircraft Spade Grip, possibly a Canadian Harvard, having single button firing 
trigger, marked '66-61179-2' to the back, complete with column 
£200-300

83 An assortment of Air Ministry and other Cockpit Dials and Clocks, to include two Smiths Clocks, 12 and 24 hour 
examples, 'MOTH' Speedometer, Fuel Gauge, Altimeters and more (parcel) 
£60-80

84 A Vintage Cannon Hand Crank Adjuster, possibly for height, marked 1308, plus three other stamps, possibly 
early 20th Century 
£50-80

85 Four black and white photographs of the English Electric P.1B, with english electric stamps to the back, together 
with other images of planes (parcel) 
£40-60

86 A collection of Military related ephemera, including postcards, black and white photographs, a Military Dictionary 
and more (parcel) 
£40-60

87 A George VI Military Commission, presented to Kenneth Malcolm Clarke, to be appointed Captain in Our 
Territorial Army, from the 1st May 1947, signed 'George R Col. In Chief', for the Royal Regiment of Artillery, 
rolled 
£40-50

88 A selection of various sized shell casings, to include a Naval, an Electric Start No.10 Mk3, a German Karlsruhe 
dated 1902, 30mm, BPD and more (qty) 
£40-60

89 A collection of Naval and Air Force Plaques, including A German Battleship, a Spitfire, Submarines, German 
Fighter Plane and more (parcel) 
£50-80

90 H.M. Light Cruiser 'Caroline', a white metal plated caddy, with lined interior, together with two white metal plated 
plaques, both possibly HM Caroline (3) 
£30-50

91 S.S.Grimsby, a white metal presentation model for 'Hoover Limited ''Round the World in 60 Days'' Contest, July-
September 1938 J.Connell Y & L Line', together with a copper plaque with relief design of the Queen Mary (2) 
£40-60
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92 Frank Lutiger, Swiss. b.1871, white metal plated plaque depicting a Battleship, marked 'F.Lutiger 1908', to the 
top left, 10.5cm x 6.5cm, framed 
£40-60

93 Frank Lutiger, Swiss. b.1871, white metal plated plaque depicting a Battleship, marked 'F.Lutiger 1907', to the 
top left, 11.5cm x 7cm, framed 
£50-80

94 Royal Air Force, a heavy brass plaque of the Royal Air Force Eagle, mounted onto plastic display board, plaque 
33.5cm wide, framed 
£30-50

95 A pair of Vintage Spot/Search Lights, unmarked, lens 15cm diameter, complete with hanging brackets (2) 
£40-60

96 Trench Art, a set of six similar trench art shells converted into tankards with applied handles, approximately 
30cm H (6) 
£50-80

97 A late 1950s Military issued satchel, together with a WWII 1944 Document holder, plus a selection of webbing 
(parcel) 
£30-50

98 An album of black and white Naval photographs, including Graf Spee being scuttled, the Invasion of the Island of 
Crete, Battle of the River Plate, Battle Cruiser Lorraine, French Fleet including a Submarine, British Fleet, 
Winston Churchill in North Africa, Submarine and Minesweeper Magazines, a B.W Caney photographic card 
depicting ammunition, and a WWII Military Office File (parcel) 
£60-80

99 Trench Art, a group of five albums, to include a WWI 18 Pound, and 18 Pound Conversion, another converted 
into a tri-handled bowl with applied cap badges (parcel) 
£50-80

100 A Gledhill Bomb Gear Loading Lever, together with a small scope, a brass gauge, a brass submarine relief, and 
a brass submarine model showing the different areas of the sub (parcel) 
£40-60

101 A selection of Metalware, to include a trench art lighter, a trench art page turner, a brass ashtray for HM 
Battleship Audacious, a relief of a submarine, two armchair ashtrays and more (parcel) 
£50-80

102 A group of seven brass model planes, to include Spitfire, Hurricane, Bi-Plane, Stirling Bomber and more (parcel) 
£60-80

103 A WWI Air Compass Type 5/17, No.28289H, on presentation wooden base, AF 
£50-80

104 Two WWI Air Compasses, Type 5/17, no.121 and no.34374H, both AF (2) 
£50-80

105 HMS Benbow, a wooden and plaster plaque for the WWI Iron Duke Class Battleship, who served in the Grand 
Fleet as a Flagship of the 4th Battle Squadron, also present at the Battle of Jutland, 13cm wide 
£30-40

106 HMS Wave, a hand painted wooden plaque for the WWII Algerine Class Minesweeper, 25.5cm wide, mounted 
with wooden backing 
£30-50

107 HMS Carlisle, a heavy metal plaque, later coloured, for the WWII C-Class Light Cruiser, mounted onto a painted 
wooden backing, with name and dates of service, plaque 18cm wide 
£50-80

108 HMS Cambrian, brass plaque mounted on plastic shield shaped stand, the HMS Cambrian 1893 was a Second 
Class - Protected Cruiser, who was Captained by Prince Louis of Mountbatten, 13cm wide 
£30-50
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109 HMS Tiger, two gilt painted metal Tiger Plaques, mounted to plastic backing, 16cm wide (2) 
£50-80

110 HMS Drake, heavy brass plaque, for the Armoured Cruiser, in 197 was torpedoed by a German Submarine off of 
Northern Island and sank in shallow water, mounted to wooden backing and stand, 14cm wide 
£50-80

111 HMS Wryneck, cast metal plaque for the WWII Admiralty W-Class Destroyer that was sunk during the Battle of 
Greece in 1941, 12.5cm wide 
£50-80

112 HMS Danae, brass and bakelite plaque for the WWII Danae-Class Cruiser, seeing service around the world and 
at Normandy 1944, 14.5cm wide 
£50-80

113 A heavy metal ships plaque, having decorative cross to the centre with border, unknown ship, 11.5cm wide 
£30-40

114 A heavy metal ships plaque, having central rose surrounded by wreath, with decorative border, 14cm diameter, 
unknown ship 
£30-40

115 HMS Oracle, a heavy metal plaque for the WWI Admiralty M-Class Destroyer, who spent most of the War 
involved in Anti-Submarine Warfare, 12cm W 
£50-80

116 HMS Decoy, a heavy metal, hand painted plaque for the WWII D-Class Destroyer, 11cm W 
£50-80

117 HMS Floriston, a heavy metal plaque for the Ton Class Destroyer, 15cm W 
£50-80

118 HMS Jutland, a heavy metal plaque for the WWII Battle Class Fleet Destroyer, named after the Battel of Jutland, 
17cm W 
£50-80

119 A collection of various brass plaques, Vickers Armstrong Pattern 4 Inch Twin RP MTG Mk XIX, Steering Wheel 
from Submarine 'Thorough', Churchill Machine Tool Co. Ltd., BP Trident Torpedo Tools (Russian), MAN Ships 
Engine (German), Toilet Flushing Instructions (Italian) and more (parcel) 
£60-80

120 A 1921 Souvenir Plaque, cast from the wreckage of Airship R38/ZR2 wrecked at Hull August 24th 1921, together 
with a nautical plaque, with eagle carrying a torpedo with the number '460' (2) 
£40-60

121 A WWII Period A.R.P Air Raid Warden enamel sign, blue text on white ground, together with a WWII brass 
plaque for the Aeronautical Inspection Directorate AID (2) 
£60-80

122 A WWII Air Ministry P8 Aircraft Compass, No.134963B, complete with original wooden carry case with painted 
stencilled writing to the front, mainly used in Spitfires and many other aircraft 
£80-100

123 A Birmingham Mint Great British Regiment Boxed Set of Stirling Medallions and Badges, bearing the names of 
Regiments and Action, with corresponding Cap badge, comprising 52 medals and badges, complete with 
original packaging, each medallion hallmarked to the rim, each approximately 45g, all house within two fitted 
trays in wooden presentation case, Limited Edition number 0343 
£1,000-1,500

124 Dora de Pedery-Hunt (Hungarian. 1913-2008), Sir Winston Churchill, a uniface cast bronze plaque by Dora de 
Pedery-Hunt, seated figure of Churchill viewed from the rear, back with the signature of the artist, 90mm x 
100mm, 381.3g 
£300-500

125 A WWI Imperial German Sniper Trench Armoured Shield, with stabilising leg to the reverse, 59cm x 45cm 
£100-150
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126 A Reproduction German Train Eagle, having mounts to the reverse, 93cm wide 
£60-80

127 A selection of various items, to include a brown leather flying helmet and goggles, various cap and cloth badges 
and more (parcel) 
£100-120

128 A German Lugar Magazine, together with two other magazines and spent rounds, a model of a practice grenade, 
a tail fin from a mortar and trench art shell (parcel) 
£60-80

129 A Plated Presentation Military Bugle, engraved 'Presented to 11th Signal Regt Sgts Mess by Sgt K (Jim) Hewson 
1970 
£30-50

130 A WWI Period Hand Drawn Poster, depicting a winged Kaiser in the sky, above the skyline of Antwerp, with the 
work 'HUMANITY' within the River Scheldt 
£40-60

131 An extensive collection of Military issued items, to include unopened First Aid equipment, Pliers, Chisels, a 
Bugle, torches, caps, cap badges, boots, boot cleaning kits, large crayons, shells and much more (quantity) 
£100-200

132 A group of four German Flags, including SS, NDSAP and Polizei, possibly reproduction, please form own 
opinion before bidding 
£50-100

133 An assortment of various flags and silks, to include St George, Union Jack, US Stars and Stripes, The Rising 
Sun Flag, Maritime silk, George VI silk and more (parcel) 
£50-80

134 An Air Ministry Airfield Flag, stamped 'Sheffield 1939', 18x34, with crowned AM, plus an RAF needlework 
£50-80

135 A small group of Souvenir Needleworks, comprising a 1941-1943 RAF 148 Squadron, two Souvenir of Egypt - 
Royal Artillery and Royal Army Service Corps, plus a silk (4) 
£30-50

136 A Ceramic Figural Matchstrike, possibly in the form of a Hitler Youth, unnamed, 11cm 
£30-40

137 Army List 1805, A List of all the Officers of the Army and Royal Marines on Full and Half-Pay: with an Index and 
a Succession of Colonels, The Fifty-Third Edition, printed by C.Roworth 
£50-80

138 Army List 1808, A List of all the Officers of the Army and Royal Marines on Full and Half-Pay: with an Index and 
a Succession of Colonels, The Fifty-Sixth Edition, printed by C.Roworth 
£50-80

139 Army List 1809, A List of all the Officers of the Army and Royal Marines on Full and Half-Pay: with an Index and 
a Succession of Colonels, printed by C.Roworth 
£50-80

140 Army List 1826, A List of all the Officers of the Army and Royal Marines on Full, Retired and Half-Pay: with an 
Index 
£50-80

141 Army List 1873 July-Sep, A List of all the Officers of the Army and Royal Marines on Full, Retired and Half-Pay: 
with an Index 
£50-80

142 Harts Army List 1890, Militia List, Yeomanry Cavalry List, and Indian Civil Service List, printed J. Ogden and Co 
£50-80

143 Army List 1901 Apr-June, by Authority, The Monthly Army List, J J K & Co Ltd 
£50-80
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144 Army List 1912 April, by Authority, The Monthly Army List, J J Kelither & Co Ltd, AF cover and spine AF 
£50-80

145 Army List 1914 Jan-Mar, by Authority, The Monthly Army List, J J Kelither & Co Ltd, AF 
£50-80

146 A Pair of WWI Pencil Sketches, comprising H.M.S. Liverpool, having plaque to the frame, 'Drawn by E.R.A 
Cheetham, HMS Liverpool, Framed by Shipwright Fitzgerald, HMS Liverpool, from wood of the Upper Deck of 
HMS Liverpool', having decorative frame with crest to the top, together with a similar for HMS Birmingham, 69cm 
x 38cm (2) 
£50-80

147 Oil on Board, unsigned, depicting a WWI British Tank, framed 33.5cm x 22.5cm 
£40-60

148 Watercolour, Zepps Over Sheerness', signed G.M Byford RFC - Eastchurch 1917 'A' FLT', 21cm x 12cm, framed 

£30-50
149 Watercolour, Dambusters, 'Get Me Home Charlie' 617 Pathfinder (F) C. Berlin, 1944, signed to the lower right 

SGT.M.Page, '44', 24cm x 17.5cm, framed and glazed 
£30-50

150 Oil on Canvas, HMS Hood, signed and titled to the lower right, 'HMS Hood, J.Fleck, 1920', on the reverse it is 
marked 'Painted on The Hood 1920', 61cm x 30cm 
£40-60

151 Oil on Canvas, depicting a Warship being hit my a torpedo/mine, indistinctively signed to the lower right, dated 
'19', 52.5cm x 33.5cm, framed and glazed 
£40-60

152 Oil on Board, depicting a Warship, signed to the lower right, E.S.Lucy 1904', indistinctively signed by artist, 
39.5cm x 29cm, framed and glazed 
£30-50

153 (ar) Roy Gargett (1931-2015), oil on canvas, WWII Pilot Fighting Scene, of a Hurricane in a Dog Fight, signed by 
the artist to the lower right, with signature of Bob Stanford-Wick to the left, a WWII British Pilot and ACE, 54cm x 
39cm, framed 
£50-80

154 (ar) Charles Johnson Payne 'Snaffles' (British 1884-1967), The Sea-Hawk, print, later hand coloured, signed in 
pencil, 50cm x 37cm, framed 66cm x 55cm 
£120-180

155 (ar) Eric Tufnell (British, 1888-1978), watercolour, 'H.M.S Adventure', named to lower left, signed to lower right, 
37cm x 25cm, framed and glazed, with text to reverse 
£40-50

156 (ar) Eric Tufnell (British, 1888-1978), watercolour, 'H.M.S Jamacia', named to lower left, signed to lower right, 
37cm x 25cm, framed, with text to reverse 
£40-50

157 Watercolour, Russo-Japanese War, indistinctively signed to the lower right, depicting the Russian Fleet Leaving 
Port Arthur 1904, written to the back 'for Illustrated London News, Norman Wilkinson PRI 1878-1971', 70.5cm x 
47.5cm, framed and glazed 
£500-800

158 (ar) Aynscomb-Harris (Martin John, 1937-2016), Oil on Board, Modern Battleship Scene, signed to the lower 
right, 87cm x 64.5cm, framed 
£100-150

159 (ar) Geoff Shaw (British 1924-1992), oil on canvas, depicting a Battleship, signed to the lower right, 55cm x 
35cm, in gilt frame 
£120-180
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160 H.M.S Anson, a black and white photograph, marked 'Admiralty Photograph 1944' to the reverse, together with 
another black an white photograph of a Battle Class Destroyer, both framed and glazed (2) 
£40-60

161 (ar) Gerald Coulson (British, 1923-2021), original Oil on Canvas, 'Stirlings Outbound', dated 1987, 'In Memory of 
Sgt Gordon Dawes 1944', who on a Wellington Mk XIII JA580 on the 28th September 1944 in Palentine, 99.5cm 
x 74.5cm, framed, sold with provenance and invoices of purchase 
£2,000-3,000

162 Watercolours, by Official Air Force Artist, Initialled and dated 'HEP71' to both, depicting a Kitty Hawk MK.I 
No.112 SQN.RAF Desert Air Force May 1942, and Focke Wulf Fw190A-3 Captured Intact June 1942 (2) 
£30-50

163 After F. Matania, two later coloured prints, comprising 'The Heroism of John Travers Cornwall', and 'The 
Retreating Germans Furiously Contesting Every Wall in the Village of Givenchy as they Finally Broke Before the 
Attack of the Manchesters' (2) 
£30-50

164 Oil on Canvas, early 20th Century Naval Scene, depicting Warships at Sea and Plane in the Sky engaging in 
combat, possibly and indistinctively signed to the lower left, 138cm x 68cm, in gilt frame 
£100-120

165 Four Limited Edition Prints, two from Geoff Nutkins, Duel '318/525', Fallen Eagle '515/525', signed by multiple 
people, Anthony Saunders 'Breaking The Mohne', signed by Squadron Leader Stuart Reid and a print of a 
Spitfire (4) 
£60-80

166 Frank Wootton, Limited Edition print, 'Hurricane Mk1', 41/850, signed by Wing Commander R.R. Stanford-Tuck 
DSO, DFC, RAF, framed and glazed 
£60-80

167 Frank Wootton, Limited Edition print, 'Spitfire MkV, 41/850, signed by Group Captain Sir Douglas Bader, CBE, 
DSO, DFC, RAF, framed and glazed 
£60-80

168 Watercolour, depicting the WWI Royal Air Force Air Ship, 'NS11', that crashed and tragically exploding in 1919, 
of the East Coast of England over the North Sea, killing all on board, signed to the lower left 'H.S', 33cm x 
21.5cm 
£30-40

169 A Royal Corps of Signal Uniform, comprising Jacket, Trousers, belt, brown Sam Brown Belt and Peak Cap 
(parcel) 
£40-60

170 A Royal Naval Dress Jacket, together with a Royal Naval Reserves top, with Gunner Badge to the sleeve (2) 
£30-50

171 An Essex Police WPC Cape, by Grantham, 5'6'', 36 Bust, in navy blue 
£20-30

172 A WWII Canadian Issue Greatcoat, Pattern 1941, Delivered 11943, size 40-42 
£50-80

173 A Royal Artillery Pattern 1949 Battledress Blouse, together with another similar, both dated 1950, one with 
Queen's Own Oxfordshire Hussars Shoulder Titles, a later issue jacket, a belt and two peak caps (parcel) 
£40-50

174 A 1948 dated National Fire Service Jacket, together with a St Johns Great Coat, A St Johns Jacket, a Police 
Cape and another (parcel) 
£60-80

175 A No.1 Royal Air Force Dress Jacket and Trousers, together with two Naval Jackets (4) 
£30-50

176 A group of six Overseas Military Jackets, mainly German, all post war (6) 
£50-80
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177 Two 1949 Battle British Battledress Jackets, one with trousers, together with three other later British Military 
Jackets (parcel) 
£80-120

178 A pair of WWII period Pantaloons, stamped 'Feb 1939' to the label, together with three later pairs of Military 
issued trousers (4) 
£30-40

179 An extensive collection of Post War Military Issue Uniform Items, including jackets, shirts, trousers, blankets, 
overalls, shorts, belts, shoes and much more (qty) 
£100-200

180 A selection of early Post War Uniforms, including two 1956 Greatcoats, 1949 Pattern Trousers, 1950s shirts, a 
1952 Denim Tank Suit and satchel (parcel) 
£60-80

181 A War Period Parkas Middle without Hood, size 4, together with a Combat Smock (2) 
£50-80

182 A small collection of WWII Clothing and items, to include Overall Trousers - Denim (1944), a shirt (1944), a 
Medics Satchel by M & Co (1942), another satchel, a map holder and a water canteen (parcel) 
£100-150

183 Lieutenant Colonel R. Wren - Royal Navy, a large collection of his items, to include two uniform jackets, a 
waistcoat, trousers, goggles, an altimeter, two volumes of the Manual of Seamanship 1951, a large collection of 
black and white press and personal photographs of Naval Planes, Landings, Crashes, Deserts and more, Pilot's 
Notes for a Sea Hawk, Journal of Midshipman, Diary from his time on HMS Implacable, his bag, various 
paperwork and newspaper clippings, and much more, all within his wooden Naval trunk, named to the lid 
£100-150

184 Two Men's Naval Caps, one having H.M.S President Tally, the other H.M.S Thames (2) 
£30-50

185 A WWII British SFP Home Front Zuckerman Helmet, the civilian helmet having stencil 'SFP' to the front and rear, 
stamps 41 by MPB, with liner 
£30-40

186 A Women's Essex Regiment Service Cap, together with another Peak Cap with brass rim 
£40-60

187 Two Royal Navy Female Officer's Tricorn Hats, both size 6 3/4, with owners name to the liners (2) 
£30-50

188 A WWII WRNS Tricorn hat, by James Forsyth Ltd, having blue and black badge to the front 
£30-40

189 A Victorian Blue Felt Spike Helmet by Gardiner & Co, complete with spike and chin strap 
£150-250

190 Two Naval Peak Caps, the bands and badges are older than the modern caps that they are presented on. 
£25-40

191 A small group of Overseas Peak Caps, mainly German and Russian, possibly Reproduction (parcel) 
£40-50

192 A collection of Side Caps, including a 1940sCollett Limited British Sidecap, Scottish Glengarry, and a collection 
of 1950s/60s German Sidecaps (parcel) 
£60-80

193 A small collection of British Peak Caps, including Royal Engineers, and Royal Air Force (parcel) 
£40-50

194 A Walter Barnard & Son Military Peak Cap, having Royal Engineer Badge to the front, together with a 1950s 
Buffalo Cap (2) 
£40-60
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195 A National Fire Service Helmet, (Missing Liner), together with two Metropolitan Police Helmets, c.1970s, all AF 
(3) 
£40-60

196 A group of three Pith Helmets, one having 96thRegiment of Foot badge to the front, various ages (3) 
£50-80

197 A WWII Military Issue Pith Helmet, by Failsworth Hats Ltd, dated 1942 
£40-60

198 A WWII Military Issue Pith Helmet, by H.S. Edwards & Co Ltd, dated 1942 
£40-60

199 A St John Ambulance Brigade Women's Cap, together with a Naval Peak Cap, plus another Naval Cap with 
HMS Nelson Tally (3) 
£50-60

200 A Victorian Bicorn Hat, having Chas.H.Fox Ltd label to the inside, AF 
£40-50

201 A Vintage Hat Box, 42cm x 32cm x 28.5cm 
£40-60

202 A Police Civil Defence Burbank Brodie Helmet, having 'City of Burbank' stamp to the underside, together with a 
green painted brodie, no obvious date stamps (2) 
£40-60

203 A WWII Police Brodie, the blue brodie with white stencil lettering to the front, stamped and dated 'BMB 1941', 
with liner and strap 
£50-80

204 A Prussian Eisenbahn Enlisted Mans Pickelhaube, having Prussian Garde pattern eagle helmet plate, white 
metal front trim, rear spine and circular spike base with ORs spike, signature to the rear peak 
£300-400

205 An Essex Regiment OR's Helmet Plate, having King's Crown, having 2nd Type Circlet Centre, three lugs to 
reverse 
£40-60

206 Essex Regiment Officer's Gilt Helmet Plate Badge, circa 1901-1914, King's Crown with oak leaf sprays bearing 
silver scroll 'The Essex Regiment', three loops to the reverse 
£80-120

207 Essex Regiment Officer's Gilt Helmet Plate Badge, circa 1901-1914, King's Crown with oak leaf sprays bearing 
silver scroll 'The Essex Regiment', three loops to the reverse 
£60-80

208 A Victorian Essex Regiment Officer's Gilt Helmet Plate Badge, circa 1881-1901, Victorian Crown, with oak leaf 
sprays, with white metal scroll 'The Essex Regiment', black velvet centre mounted with silver sphinx over castle, 
three loops to the reverse 
£120-150

209 A Victorian Essex Regiment Officer's Gilt Helmet Plate Badge, circa 1881-1901, Victorian Crown, with leaf 
sprays, with white metal scroll 'The Essex Regiment', black velvet centre mounted with silver sphinx over castle, 
three loops to the reverse 
£100-150

210 A Victorian Essex Regiment 1st Volunteer Battalion OR's Helmet Plate, circa 1881-1901, Victorian Crown, black 
and white metal, with oak leaf sprays with two lower scrolls, three loops to the reverse 
£100-150

211 A Victorian Essex Regiment 3rd Volunteer Battalion Or's Helmet Plate, circa 1881-1901, Victorian Crown, with 
oak leaf sprays with two lower scrolls, three loops to the reverse 
£100-150
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212 A Victorian Essex Regiment 3rd Volunteer Battalion Or's Helmet Plate, circa 1881-1901, Victorian Crown, Bi-
Metal, with oak leaf sprays with two lower scrolls, three loops to the reverse 
£100-150

213 A Victorian Essex Regiment 3rd Volunteer Battalion Or's Helmet Plate, circa 1881-1901, Victorian Crown, 
possibly silver plates with brass Sphinx over Castle, with oak leaf sprays with two lower scrolls, three loops to the 
reverse 
£120-180

214 An Essex Regiment OR's Helmet Plate, having Victorian Crown, two lugs to reverse 
£40-60

215 A Victorian 1st Essex Artillery Volunteer Corps Helmet Plate, circa 1880s, white metal with three lugs to the 
reverse 
£80-120

216 A Victorian 1st Volunteer Battalion Essex Regiment Helmet Plate, Maltese Cross with Victorian Crown, having 
three lugs to reverse, 9cm H 
£70-100

217 A Victorian 2nd Volunteer Battalion Essex Regiment Helmet Plate, Maltese Cross with Victorian Crown, having 
three lugs to reverse, 9cm H 
£70-100

218 A Victorian 4th Volunteer Battalion Essex Regiment Helmet Plate, Maltese Cross with Victorian Crown, having 
two lugs to reverse, 9cm H, with some restoration 
£60-80

219 A Victorian 4th Volunteer Battalion Essex Regiment Pouch Belt Plate, Maltese Cross with Victorian Crown, 
having four screws to reverse, approx 8cm H 
£70-100

220 A Victorian 4th Volunteer Battalion Essex Regiment Officer's Pouch Belt Plate, Maltese Cross with Victorian 
Crown in silvered metal, having three screws to reverse, approx 8cm H 
£100-150

221 A Victorian 4th Volunteer Battalion Essex Regiment Officer's Pouch Belt Plate, Maltese Cross with Victorian 
Crown in white metal, having three screws to reverse, approx 8cm H 
£100-150

222 A Victorian 44th (East Essex) Regiment of Foot Shako Badge, Victorian Crown with Star, with central '44', with 
two lugs to reverse 
£80-120

223 A Victorian 44th (East Essex) Regiment of Foot Shako Badge, Victorian Crown with Star, with central '44' of 
pierced design, with two lugs to reverse 
£70-100

224 A Victorian 3rd Essex Rifle Volunteers badge, three new screws to the reverse, with restorations 
£40-50

225 A Victorian Essex Rifles Militia Officer's Pouch Belt Plate, pre 1881, silver example with domed backing plate, 
two screws to the reverse, 10.5cm H 
£100-150

226 A Victorian Essex Rifle Volunteers Pouch Belt Plate, silvered domed back, with Victorian Crown and oak leaf 
spray, with three screws to reverse, 9cm H 
£100-150

227 A 17th County of London Regiment Belt/Pouch Badge, cast white metal with silvered back plate, three screws to 
the reverse, 9cm H 
£60-80

228 West Essex Yeomanry Badge, having six fixings to reverse, looks to be crudely moulded, 10cm H 
£60-100
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229 56th (West Essex) Regiment Officer's Shoulder Belt Plate, bi-metal, white metal on brass, complete with hook 
and stud fasteners with leather liner 
£250-350

230 44th (East Essex) Regiment of Foot Officer's Shoulder Belt Plate, copper gilt plate with applied Victorian Crown, 
laurel wreath, surrounding a central '44' and concentric circles, complete with hook and stud fasteners 
£300-500

231 A British Victorian Essex Volunteer Artillery Belt Buckle, of two piece interlocking construction, with central 
Artillery Cannon, surrounded by a board with title, mounts with oak leaf decoration 
£50-80

232 A British Victorian Essex Volunteer Artillery Belt Buckle, of two piece interlocking construction, with central 
Artillery Cannon, surrounded by a board with title, mounts with oak leaf decoration 
£50-80

233 A Victorian Essex Regiment Officer's Belt Buckle, gilt buckle with applied silver plated design mounted to centre, 
two piece construction with oak leaf design 
£80-120

234 A Victorian Essex Regiment Officer's Belt Buckle, gilt buckle with applied white metal and enamel design 
mounted to centre, two piece construction with oak leaf design 
£80-120

235 Honourable Artillery Company, three Fuse badges, including brass, white metal and bi-metal, together with 
another HAC badge, plus a Fifth London RFA Brigade (5) 
£25-30

236 The Life Guards, a selection of cap badges for the Life Guards, First and Second, for various Monarchs, 
comprising Edward VIII, George V, George VI and Elizabeth II, together with two for The Blues and Royals and 
two Royal Horse Guards (13) 
£70-100

237 Sharp Shooters, a selection of various cap badges, to including 3rd County of London Imperial Yeomanry, Kent 
& County of London Yeomanry, 23rd London Armoured Car Company, and 4th County of London (12) 
£60-80

238 Artist Rifles, a 21st Special Air Service Badge, four Artist Rifles Badges, one with makers name to the slider (5) 
£40-60

239 Rough Riders, a selection of various cap badges, including The City of London Imperial Yeomanry and City of 
London Cyclists (6) 
£50-80

240 Middlesex, a selection of various cap badges, to include a Victorian 57th (West Middlesex) Regiment of Foot 
Glengarry badge, 77th (East Middlesex) Regiment of Foot, Public Works Pioneer Battalion, an economy 
example, a plated example and more (14) 
£80-100

241 Cornwall/Devon, an assortment of cap badges, to include Victorian 46th Regiment of Foot, 1st Volunteer 
Battalion, 32rd Cornwall Light Infantry, and more (10) 
£80-120

242 Somerset, a collection of cap badges, comprising 13th Regiment of Foot Shako badge (1st Somersetshire), 1st 
Volunteer Battalion, 2nd Volunteer Battalion, Shoulder Title and more (parcel) 
£70-100

243 Oxfordshire & Bucks, a collection of cap badges, to include 43rd Monmouthshire (Light Infantry) Regiment of 
Foot (1st Battalion Oxfordshire), 52nd (Oxfordshire) Regiment of Foot, Buckingham Battalion, Victorian Queen's 
Own Oxfordshire Hussars, 1st Volunteer Battalion and more (parcel) 
£60-80
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244 Rifles and Pipers, an assortment of badges, to include, Rifle Brigade, 19th County of London (St Pancreas), 
Tower Hamlets Rifles, 18th London Irish, 16th Battalion (Queen's Westminster & Civil Services Rifles) London 
Regiment and more (parcel) 
£60-80

245 A good collection of Cap Badge and Buttons, all British Regiments, including The Life Guards, Royal Engineers, 
Highland Regiment, Durham Light Infantry, 8th Scottish Volunteer Battalion (The King's Liverpool Regiment), 
Duke of Owns Lancasters, North Stafford, Lovat's Scouts, The Border Regiment, The Royal Scot, 8th Battalion 
P.W.O West Yorkshire Regiment, London Scottish, The Gurkhas, The Prince Consorts Own, and many more 
(parcel) 
£100-150

246 A collection of British Cap Badges, including, South Lancashire Prince of Wales's Own Volunteers, 3rh The 
King's Own Hussars, Royal Marines, 7th Queen's Own Hussars, King's Own Scottish Borderers, 19th (Alexandra 
P.W.O) Hussars, Intelligence Corps, The Lancashire Fusiliers, Royal Engineers, and more (parcel) 
£60-80

247 An assortment of British Cap Badges, comprising Royal Air Force, The Suffolk Regiment, Herefordshire, Royal 
Artillery, Cheshire (Earl of Chester's) Yeomanry, Royal Army Ordnance Corps, Royal Berkshire Parachute 
Regiment and many more (parcel) 
£60-80

248 A large collection of Badges and Buttons, comprising British and World, including South Wales Borderers, Royal 
Army Service Corps, Royal Welsh Fusiliers, Royal Scots, 102nd Royal Madras Fusiliers, 22nd The Cheshire 
Regiment, 104th Bengal Fusiliers and much more (parcel) 
£70-100

249 An assortment of various badges, to include Military Cap badges, Stay-Brights, British Red Cross Society 
(c.1930s/40s) for I & J Holders, silver ARP, British Leyland, Spot On for Tri-ang, Army Apprentices School and 
much more (parcel) 
£50-80

250 Essex Regiment, a good collection of Badges and Buttons, Victorian onwards, 2nd Volunteer Battalion, 4th 
Battalion, 1st Volunteer Battalion, 2nd Volunteer Battalion, 56th (West Essex) Regiment of Foot and many more 
(parcel) 
£150-200

251 A good collection of Naval Cloth Badges, various ranks and patches, cloth and bullion, including Minesweeper, 
Royal Naval Reserve, Epaulettes, Royal Marines and more (parcel) 
£70-100

252 A collection of Naval Tallies, various ships, including HMS President, RNA Hensfield, HMS Fittleton, HMS 
Bacchante, HM Coastal Forces, HMS Dufton, HMS Amherst, THV Patricia, HMS Cambria and more (parcel) 
£60-80

253 A collection of Naval Tallies, various ships, including HMS St Vincent, HMS President, HMS Vernon, HM 
Submarines, Flag Officer Malta, HMS Collingwood, Commander-in-Chief, Commander British Forces Malta, 
HMS Drake, HMS Mercury, HMS Eaglet, HMS Neptune and many more (parcel) 
£100-200

254 An assortment of British Cap Badges and Buttons, to include Fife and Forefar, Royal Air Force, Dorset 
Regiment, South Lancashire Prince of Wales's Volunteers, Royal Artillery, 2nd South Africa Infantry, Special Air 
Service and more, plus a selection of buttons, including cardboard examples (parcel) 
£60-80

255 An assortment of British Cap Badges and Buttons, including Durham Light Infantry, Argyll and Sutherland, 
Devonshire Regiment, Highland Regiment, Queen's Westminster Volunteers, The Queens Own Light Infantry 
Manchester Regiment and more (parcel) 
£70-100
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256 An assortment of British Cap Badges and Buttons, including Hood Battalion, Howe Battalion, Royal Artillery, 
Royal Engineers, Anson Division, Inns of Court OTC, 19th PWO Hussars, Drake Battalion Howe Battalion, Royal 
Corps of Signals, Artist Rifles, Nelson Battalion and more (parcel) 
£70-100

257 An assortment of British Cap Badges and Buttons, to include Lincolnshire Regiment, Northamptonshire, The 
Suffolk Regiment, Royal Anglian, 48th Northamptonshire and more, plus buttons (parcel) 
£70-100

258 An assortment of British Cap Badges and Shoulder Titles, comprising Royal Leicestershire, Bedfordshire, 
Hertfordshire, Leicestershire Voluntary Battalion and more (parcel) 
£50-80

259 A WWI Royal Engineers silver and rose gold sweetheart brooch, hallmarked Birmingham 1916, indistinctive 
makers mark, 3.8g 
£50-80

260 A 9ct gold Royal Air Force (RAF) Sweetheart brooch, (2g), together with a base white metal RAF sweetheart 
brooch, plus and RAF Compact (3) 
£60-80

261 A WWI Iron Cross 1st Class Breast Badge, of convex construction, silver marked '800' to reverse, with pin 
£80-100

262 A WWI Iron Cross 2nd Class, of two piece construction, having magnetic centre, with silver frame, complete with 
ribbon 
£50-80

263 A WWII Iron Cross 1st Class, magnetic centre on white metal, with pin back, the pin stamped 'L/52' for C.F. 
Zimmermann of Pforzhiem 
£60-80

264 A WWII Iron Cross 2nd Class, of two piece construction, having magnetic centre, with silver frame, suspension 
ring marked '24' for Arbeit gemeinschaft der Hanauer Plakettenhersteller of Hanau, complete with ribbon 
£60-80

265 A collection of German Badges and items, to include Luftwaffe Air Gunner badge, SA Sport, 1935 Labour Day 
Badge, 1938 May Day Tinnie, Narvik Shield and more (parcel) possibly reproduction, please form own opinion of 
authenticity before bidding 
£70-100

266 A WWII German Silver Wound Badge, having smooth back, with replacement pin, possibly reproduction, please 
form own opinion of authenticity before bidding 
£40-50

267 Two NSDAP medals, a 10 Year Membership medal, two various colours, together with German Iron Cross 1914-
18, mounted with a 1939 Spange, screw back, a two German epaulettes, a German Soldiers Friend Pocket Year 
Book (2) Possibly Reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£50-80

268 Imperial Service Medal, awarded to Frank Hannay, the medal was presented to Hannay for his Long Service to 
the Post Office, in Chieveley, Berkshire, sold with photograph of Hannay and original box of issue 
£25-30

269 St John Ambulance Brigade Coronation 1911 medal, awarded to Corporal Richard H Sandham, no.43447, 
together with The St John Ambulance Association medal with year clasps, plus a family members example, 
Emma Sandham (169399), a silver ARP badge, Womens Institute badge and more (Parcel) 
£80-120

270 A WWI Royal Berkshire Regiment Mon Star Trio, awarded to Serjeant Ernest F Eggleton (20603), attached to 
the 1st Battalion, the Mon Star awarded with he was a Private, also sold with a photograph of him in uniform and 
the 1914 Christmas Tin (parcel) 
£60-80
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271 A George V Efficiency Decoration Group, awarded to Second Lieutenant Thomas Herbert Raymond Horwood 
Jolly, 27th Anti-Aircraft Brigade, Royal Engineers, the group comprising of Efficiency Decoration with Second 
Award Bar, Defence and War medal, plus miniatures, together with Commission and other paperwork (parcel) 
£150-250

272 A Royal Air Force Medal Group (8), awarded to Acting Sergent John Patrick Peter Brennan (1236971), medals 
comprise 1939-45 Star, Burma Star, Defence, War, General Service 1918-62, General Service 1962, Coronation 
1953 and Royal Air Force Long Service & Good Conduct (8) 
£200-300

273 A WWI Royal Field Artillery Trio, awarded to Gunner Matthew Rea (1282) also with the regimental number 
696886, complete with box, together with family silver and bronze sporting medals, and unattributed WWII 
British Defence medal, France and German Star and Edward VII Coronation medal (parcel) 
£70-100

274 An unattributed Order of St Johns medal, together with badge awarded to Nellie Guy (A18192) possibly awarded 
the medal too, and pin badges, including National Union of Railwaymen 30 Years Membership (parcel) 
£60-80

275 A WWII Scots Guard Medal Group, awarded to Guardsman George Swanson Peacock (2699309), complete 
with his Death Scroll, Cap Badge, Photographs and copy of his Death Certificate 
£30-40

276 A WWI Royal Dublin Fusiliers Trio, awarded to Corporal William J Brennan (21571), comprising British War, 
Victory and 1914-15, all mounted with photograph in decorative framed 
£70-100

277 A WWI British Royan Navy War Medal, awarded to Able Seaman Nathaniel Franklin Pruce (J48714), Date of 
Birth 1894 in Shepney, London, his Trade being Seaman and Communicators, sold with his Naval Cap having 
HMS Lancaster Tally, plus Personal Experiences of the V Weapon Attacks V1 and V2 Doodlebugs by Derek 
Pruce 
£40-50

278 A Women's Voluntary Service Medal, in fitted case, with spare ribbon, together with a WWI 1914 Christmas Tin, 
and a silver Shooting medal for B.A.R, S.A Meeting 1926 B Group Winning Team (3) 
£30-40

279 A WWII Miniature Medal set, (4) comprising Territorial Efficiency, 1939-45, Defence and War medal, plus a 
Stable Belt 
£15-25

280 A WWI Royal Flying Corps Medal Group, awarded to Captain Arthur H Measures, comprising Cbe (Commander 
of the Order of the British Empire), an MBE (1st Type Military Division), Monstar with Rosette and 5th Aug-22nd 
Nov 1914 clasp, British War, British Victory with Oak Leaf, and French Medaille Militaire, complete with miniature 
group, plus an Egyptian Order of the Nile Grand Cross (AF), buttons, epaulettes, silver RAF sweetheart brooch, 
1914 Christmas Tin, a silver presentation caddy, inscribed 'Presented to Wing Commander A.H Measures, CBE, 
by the Staff of Associated Airways Joint Committee 1947, hallmarked Sheffield 1946 by Walker & Hall, silver hip 
flask, Sheffield 1937, by James Dixon & Son, a selection of black and white photographs, paper ephemera, a 
Proclamation dated 1663 and more, Measures was attached to the Egyptian Group in the Middle East (parcel) 
£3,000-4,000

281 An assortment of Reproduction medals and Orders, to include Queen Victoria 1897 Diamond Jubilee Army & 
Navy medal, Blue Max Legion of Merit, Knights Templar Preceptor Breast Star, 1939 Steward Charity and 
Benevolence Masonic, Belgian Order of Leopold II, Order of the White Elephant and more (parcel) 
£100-150

282 A Victorian Military General Service medal, possibly named '7888 G Heath 2nd Bn Ox*****', previously converted 
to a brooch, poor condition 
£70-100

283 A Boer War Queen's South Africa medal, awarded to Private G J Shipley 12th Royal Lancers (4738), would have 
been awarded three clasps (Cape Colony, Orange Free State and Transvaal), medal AF 
£60-80
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284 A BSA Scorpion .22 Pistol, serial no. RB40950, complete with front sight, supressor and Nikko Stirling 2.5x32 
Pistol scope, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF 
LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE 
(A-609) 
£40-60

285 A BSA Scorpion .22 Pistol, serial no. RB35826, complete with single point scope, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-610) 
£40-60

286 A Crosman Model 1322 .22 Pistol, serial 179034742, complete with retailers box and instructions, 18+ TO 
PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-611) 
£40-60

287 A Norica Mod.83 .177 Pistol, serial no.H29377, complete with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-612) 
£40-50

288 A Dolla Mark II Pistol, spring loaded barrel, with wooden stock, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-615) 
£25-30

289 A Webley Mark I .22 Pistol, serial 702, complete with box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER 
MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE 
CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-622) 
£50-80

290 A Gamo .22 Break Barrel Rifle, serial 608996, with Webley 4x15 scope, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-613) 
£50-80

291 A Vintage Haenel .177 Break Barrel Rifle, no serial, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE 
SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE 
SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-614) 
£40-50

292 A Weihrauch HW95 .22 Break Barrel Rifle, serial 1404288, complete with Vistascope 4x32 scope, 18+ TO 
PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-607) 
£120-180

293 A 1960s BSA Airsporter Mark II, Underlever Action, serial GF228, AF missing a couple of screws, 18+ TO 
PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-616) 
£100-150

294 A BSA Cadet Major .177 Break Barrel Rifle, serial CA47000, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER 
MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE 
CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-617) 
£40-60

295 A BSA Cadet Major .177 Break Barrel Rifle, serial CC20440, AF, non original screws, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-618) 
£40-60
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296 A Lincoln Jefferies Style Break Barrel Rifle, serial 2695, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER 
MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE 
CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-619) 
£70-100

297 Spares and Repair, five rifles all in various states, including Diana Mod 6, Diana Mod 22, Webley Ranger, Series 
70 Model 74, and Webley Junior, all AF, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED 
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED 
WITH PARCELFORCE 
£100-150

298 Spares and Repair, five rifles all in various states, including Diana, Lincoln Jefferies Style and more, all AF, 18+ 
TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO 
FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE 
£70-100

299 Spares and Repair, five rifles all in various states, including Lincoln Jefferies Style, BSA and more, all AF, 18+ 
TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO 
FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE 
£80-120

300 A Webley Service Air Rifle Mark II, .177, serial S374, having many Patent numbers to the side, various sights, 
18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE 
TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-620) 
£300-400

301 A BSA Airsporter Mk I .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, c.1956-1958, serial no.GB16447, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, POSTAGE CAN BE SORTED WITH PARCELFORCE (A-621) 
£100-150

302 A large Inert Round, stamped 'B69', the B having an arrow through it, the fuse marked 'L81A1 DX 3/*9', 47.5cm 
H, 11.5kg 
£40-60

303 An Inert Drill Round, having stencilled lettering '4.5 (SL) N.3 RDX'TNT 3. MZ .3697 G.D 2.54 Dummy 
Representative, having fuse market DRILL No.207 OR 2/I III N, 11cm diameter, 57.5cm H, 25kg 
£50-80

304 An inert 20lb Cooper Aircraft Bomb, marked A.R.W/L.1.11.18 to the side, with later made wooden tail and metal 
fins, 64cm, 7.8kg 
£40-60

305 An Inert Hales Aircraft Bomb, having a steel, pear shaped body, with rotating tail fin, 6.5kg 
£50-80

306 An Inert Inter Boer War/WWI 15 Pound Round with Timer Fuse, 7.5cm diameter round, the fuse dated March 02, 
29cm H, 3.1kg 
£60-80

307 An Inert US WWII Anti-Personnel Mine, marked M2A1, 24cm H, 1.4kg 
£60-80

308 An Inert 20lb Shrapnel Shell, no markings, 25.5cm H, 9kg 
£60-80

309 An Inert War Period Bomb, having two tail fins, AF, 35cm, 2.4kg 
£30-50

310 An Inert WWI German Model 16 Granatenwerfer Grenade, 27.5cm, 1.5kg 
£40-50

311 An Inert WWI German Granatenwerfer Mortar, 23cm, 1.5kg 
£40-50
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312 An Inert/Model of a Bomb, unmarked with brass to the top, 38cm, 1.6kg 
£40-50

313 An Inert British Aerial Bomb, WWII Period, unmarked, 19.5cm, 1kg 
£40-50

314 An Inert Aerial Bomb, WWII Period, unmarked, in red, 1kg 
£40-50

315 An Inert WWI German Karabingranate Rifle Grenade, with spring loaded fuse to the top, 59.5cm, 0.75kg 
£40-50

316 An Inert Aerial Bomb, WWII Period, unmarked, 31cm, 1.5kg 
£40-60

317 A US WWII Mark 23 Practice Bomb, marked 'MK-23 MOD-1, with stencil 'MK 7 MOD4', 21cm, 1.2kg 
£40-60

318 An Inert WWI German Model 16 Granatenwerfer Grenade, 27.5cm, 1.6kg 
£40-60

319 A US WWII Mark 23 Practice Bomb, marked 'MK-23 MOD-1, stamped '10', 21cm, 1.1kg 
£40-60

320 An Inert WWII German Incendiary Bomb, possibly the B1E, 0.65kg, having multiple markings, the fins dated 41, 
35cm 
£40-60

321 A German Tail Fin to an Aerial Bomb, together with a WWII No.30 IV Fuse (43), plus a German ELAZ bomb 
fuse, complete with hard case (3) 
£40-60

322 An Inert WWI German Turtle Grenade, also known as a 'Discus' Grenade, complete with pin, 259g 
£50-80

323 An Inert WWII 2 Pound No.1 Round, dated 1941, multiple markings to the base, 27.5cm H 
£40-60

324 A large Inert Round, having timer fuse, having multiple markings to the fuse, including 5/16, 28 within a circle 
and 195, 30cm H, 8cm diameter 
£40-60

325 An Inert Round with a small Timer Fuse, marked to the base 'C' and '26', 33.5cm H including fuse, 7cm diameter 
£40-60

326 An assortment of Hunting Knives, to include examples by Original Bowie, A Wright & Son, Venture, Bexfield, 
Nowill and more, all with sheaths (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£70-100

327 An assortment of Hunting Knives, to include examples by William Rodgers, Wade & Butcher and Venture, all 
with sheaths (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

328 An assortment of Hunting Knives, to include William Rodgers, A Wright & Son, and Venture (parcel) no postage 
for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as 
possible 
£50-80

329 A group of nine Pocket Knives, to include Lamb Foot Knife by Butler, Boulay, Lansky, Mauser, and Herbert 
Robinson (9) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80
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330 A group of Hunting Knives, each having leather disc grips, including one with a Fairbairn Sykes style blade, A 
Wright & Son, William Rodgers, and Bexfield (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, 
the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£40-60

331 A group of Military Issue and other Pocket and Jack Knives, to include an RBS 1953 example, ABL, three 1943 
example, and Fisher & Co Ltd (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

332 An assortment of Hunting Knives, similar designs, various sizes, including A Wright & Son, Wade & Butcher, 
Milbro Kampa, William Rodgers, and more, some with sheaths (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

333 A Collection of ten Pocket Knives, to include, Venture, CK, Taylors Lambfoot, 1946 example, Watts, J Rodgers & 
Co, and more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£60-80

334 A group of five Hunting Blades, comprising J.Nowill & Sons, one marked 'U' to one side and 'I47' to the other, 
with file to the spine and more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

335 A Collection of Pocket Knives, to include ABL, Fishermans Kinfe by Lewis, Veritable Pardel, HaWe, and more 
(parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon 
after the sale as possible 
£50-80

336 An assortment of Pocket Knives, various styles and makers, to include Victorinox, Imperial, Taylors, Opinel, 
Schrade and more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£30-50

337 A collection of various Pocket Knives, to include Saynor (AF), Imperial, Beale Ltd, Military issue, Inox, and more 
(parcel) 
£100-150

338 A Middle Eastern Jambiya/Khanjar, having wooden handle with applied tokens, with 20cm long curved blade 
and scabbard, together with another similar with white metal decoration, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£60-80

339 An assortment of German Bayonet and Knife parts, to include Kriegsmarine Pommel, Imperial Naval Cross 
Guard, Strap Buckles, Army Grip, Blades, Luftwaffe Scabbard and more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can 
supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£40-60

340 A WWII Theater Made Australian knife, together with a Dinghy knife by Joseph Rodgers, and a reproduction 
German Style Trench knife, a Fairbairn Sykes Style blade and much more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can 
supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£70-100

341 A Glock 78 Pattern Survival Knife, together with a West German Knife by Solingen, a Brundeswehr dagger 
marked 'HSK70' and a survival knife from Taiwan (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a 
cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

342 Two WWI British Cut Down Converted Trench knives, both SMLE, one by Anderson, together with an 
Underwood Converted knife, all with scabbards (3) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120
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343 A selection of Hunting Knives, all having stiletto or Fairbairn Sykes style blades, including William Rodgers, 
Wusthof of Solingen, Southern & Richardson etc, all with sheaths (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

344 A collection of antler handled hunting knives, including Solingen, Toledo, William Rodgers, Sabatier Jeune, and 
more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

345 A Commercial M9 Phrobis Survival knife, together with a Pilots Survival knife and another (3) no postage for this 
lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-180

346 A Group of three Middle Eastern Kukri Knives, different sized blades, with sheaths, some smaller knives missing, 
no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the 
sale as possible 
£40-60

347 Two large Middle Eastern Kukri Knives, having fullered blades, together with three small examples, only three 
with sheaths, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

348 A selection of five Middle Eastern Hunting Knives, various sizes and conditions, one stamped 'Guaranteed Best 
Steel', no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon 
after the sale as possible 
£80-120

349 A selection of five Middle Eastern Hunting Knives, various sizes and conditions, one stamped 'Guaranteed Best 
Steel', and another 'MSD', no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

350 A US M3 Style Knife, with M6 Style Scabbard, together with a German fighting knife marked D.O.V, plus a 1913 
Military Conversion, possibly for the Foreign Legion, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, 
the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-180

351 A selection of World Blades, to include a Far Eastern Side Arm, a Kindjal, a Jambiya, a Beja Hadendoa Hook 
knife and more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

352 A William Rodger 3rd Pattern Fairbairn Sykes Fighting Knife, marked to the crossguard, together with another 
similar, looks to be marked with a number '2' to the crossguard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only 
at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

353 A William Rodger 3rd Pattern Fairbairn Sykes Fighting Knife, marked to the cross guard, together with another 
3rd Pattern Fairbairn Sykes Fighting Knife, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer 
to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

354 Two Fairbairn Sykes 3rd Pattern Fighting Knives, one having a brass cross guard, only one with a scabbard, no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£60-80

355 A Fairbairn Sykes 3rd Pattern Fighting Knife by William Rodgers, together with a Military issue 3rd Pattern, 
marked to the cross guard with a Broad Arrow (2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£60-80
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356 Three Middle Eastern Kukri Knives, wooden and horn handled examples, all AF, plus a spare scabbard, and 
miniature knives (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£40-60

357 Two Military Kukris, neither marked, different style handles and scabbards, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

358 A Horn Handled Middle Eastern Military Kukri, marked 'Military Supply', together with two other Middle Eastern 
Kukris (3) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon 
after the sale as possible 
£40-60

359 A Military Issue 1980s Machete, together with a selection of Middle Eastern Kukri knives, various sizes (parcel) 
£40-60

360 A Middle Eastern Kukri Knife, having brass handle, decorative design to either side of the blade, with inlaid 
decoration, complete with Karda and Chakmak, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£40-60

361 A US M3 - Utica Fighting Knife, complete with USM8 Scabbard and frog by B.M Co, no postage for this lot, we 
can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after 
£100-150

362 A WWII Royal Air Force (RAF) Survival Knife by Wilkinson Sword, having 18cm long single edged blade, marked 
27C/2630 with broad arrow, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after 
£60-80

363 A Military Issue Kukri Knife, having multiple markings to the blade, including 'DHW', 'Broad Arrow and dated 
1919, re-issued 1928, scabbard also stamped, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

364 A 2nd Pattern Fairbairn Sykes Dagger, marked B", complete with scabbard, issued to Corporal Anthany 
Woodyatt Birch (7947988), he was in the Royal Corps of Signals, attached to No.1 Special Force, Canadian 
Military Forces, who was awarded the Military Medal, knife is sold with copies of his paperwork and some 
personal black and white photographs (parcel) 
£300-500

365 A German Hunting Dagger by Eickhorn, having highly etched and decorated blade, with hunter and deer 
decoration, with oak leaf and acorn design to the spine, deer leg shaped guard, antler handle with Deer Head 
and Swastika Cartouche, complete with scabbard and original retailer's quality tag, no postage for this lot, we 
can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£500-800

366 A Vintage Diver's Knife, unnamed, 18.5cm double edged blade, AF, with turned wooden handle, complete with 
brass scabbard and leather frog, with damages, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£70-100

367 A WWI Canadian Jack Knife by M & D, dated 1915, with brass hanger and rope, no postage for this lot, we can 
supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£40-60

368 A German Private Purchase Fighting Knife, having antler handle, with 'S' shaped guard, 14.5cm long single 
edged blade, complete with scabbard and replacement frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a 
cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-100
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369 A War Period Fighting Boot Knife, having 18cm double edged blade, possibly made in the field, no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£30-40
370 A Western G46 Shark Knife, having 14.5cm long single edged blade, with guard, leather disk grip, complete with 

leather scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection 
as soon after the sale as possible over cleaned, tip has been knocked 
£80-120

371 A Western L77 Commando Style Dagger, having single edge blade, leading to double edged tip, with small 
single fuller, with guard and leather disk grip, plus scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a 
cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

372 A 1950s Italian 'FAT' Fighting knife, dated 1959, with serial number 15678, complete with Paratroopers 
Scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

373 A Khanjar Dagger, having Puma/Tiger Head pommel, having gilt decoration, with 19cm long wavy Damascus 
blade, complete with scabbard having inlaid gilt decoration, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a 
cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£300-500

374 An Antique Mughal Indian Khanjar, having unusual serpentine watered steel blade, with ridges at the spine, 
ornate foliate koftgari at the ricasso, the handle in the form of a bird with ornate feather decoration, with wood 
and fabric scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£300-500

375 A Middle Eastern Kukri Knife, having horn handle with brass pommel, 22cm long single edged blade, wit 
engraved design, complete with one smaller knife and the scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack 
only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£30-40

376 A Nepalese Parang, having carved horn handle, with 33cm long single edged blade, stamped 'TBT', complete 
with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

377 A Middle Eastern Kukri Knife, having 26.5cm long single edged curved blade, double fullered to the edge, having 
white metal handle, together with leather and white metal scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack 
only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

378 A Private Purchase Knife, having bird shaped hilt, 'S' shaped guard with bird terminals, the blade potentially from 
a bayonet, dated '11', blade 32cm, complete with scabbard 
£50-80

379 An Ottoman Yataghan Sidearm, having 29cm long, single edged blade, etched to one side and to the spine, two 
piece tapering horn grip, complete with AF scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, 
the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£60-80

380 A Nickel 2nd Pattern Fairbairn Sykes Fighting Knife, having cross hatched grip, with straight guard, marked with 
a broad arrow17.8cm long double edged blade, with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only 
at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-250
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381 A Commemorative/Presentation Fairbairn Sykes Fighting Knife, having 'FS Fighting Knife' to the base of the 
blade, with 'W E Fairbairn' signature running up the blade, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we 
can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

382 An Unusual Wooden Hilt 3rd Pattern Fairbairn Sykes Fighting Knife, having turned wooden handle, with straight 
brass guard, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

383 A German Fireman's Dress Dagger, by Carl Eickhorn, 25cm long single edged, single fullered blade, with 'S' 
shaped guard, two piece grip, complete with scabbard and frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only 
at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

384 A Spanish Special Forces Fighting Knife, having 14cm long single edged blade, with a file to the spine, small 
hand guard, marked 'U123', two piece cross hatched grip, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we 
can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

385 A US M3 Fighting Knife by Case, having leather disc grip, marked to the guard, complete with USM8 scabbard, 
no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the 
sale as possible 
£80-120

386 A US M7 Fighting Knife by Imperial, complete with M10 scabbard and frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

387 A WWI Austian/Hungarian Fighting Knife, with two piece wooden grip, straight oval grip, 21cm long single edged 
blade, with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

388 A Mappin Brothers Fighting/Boot Knife, having double edge 10.5cm long blade, straight guard with ball 
terminals, horn grip with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

389 A Victorian Bowie Knife, by J Rodgers & Sons, 17.8cm long single edged blade, cross hatched wooden grip, with 
leather scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection 
as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

390 A Middle Eastern White metal Presentation kukri, having horn handle, with 26.5cm long blade, with engraved 
design, with copper inlay, the scabbard having red felt, mounted with white metal, having crossed kukri motif, 
and pierced design, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

391 A Belgian Albini-Braendlin Socket bayonet, complete with scabbard, together with a US 1855 Pattern Socket 
bayonet, with scabbard and hanger (2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

392 Two Canadian MkII Ross Bayonets, one with scabbard, both having markings to the pommels, plus another 
Canadian MkII Ross Bayonet, having multiple stamps to the pommel, complete with leather and steel scabbard, 
no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the 
sale as possible 
£50-80
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393 A collection of British and Overseas Frogs, original, Style and reproduction, including Dress, K98, 98/05, 
American and South African (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

394 Three SA80 Bayonets, each having Parade Frogs, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£60-80

395 Two SA80 Bayonets, complete with Frogs, one marked 1991, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at 
a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

396 Three SA80 Bayonets, each having Parade Frogs, one with H & S (Lon) Ltd Stores Label, no postage for this lot, 
we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£60-80

397 A group of six No.4 MkII 'Pig Sticker' Bayonets, complete with scabbards, plus a Sten Gun Bayonet (7) no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£100-150

398 Three Turkish Bayonets, to include a WWI Ersatz and a Mauser, all with scabbards, no postage for this lot, we 
can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

399 A Turkish 1907 SMLE by Wilkinson, together with another similar, both with scabbards, no postage for this lot, 
we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-150

400 A Turkish 1903 Shortened Bayonet, AS FA', together as a Turkish M1935, both with scabbards, no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£120-150
401 Two German Dress Bayonets, one being unit marked '127.F.W.BER', the other by Gustav Klemme of Solingen, 

one with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£70-100

402 A Cutdown Cadet Lancaster Bayonet, together with two Belgian FN Fal bayonets and scabbards, a French Lebel 
and an Austrian 1895 (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise 
own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

403 A Belgian Export Model 1924 bayonet, together with another Belgian FN 1924 Bayonet, both with scabbard, one 
with frog (2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible 
£80-100

404 Two Austrian 1895 Bayonets, one having quillion removed, both having scabbards (2) no postage for this lot, we 
can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

405 An Austrian 1895 Bayonet and Scabbard, together with an AK47 Bayonet and scabbard (2) no postage for this 
lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

406 A German WWI Ersatz bayonet and scabbard, together with two German Luftwaffe Fighting Knives, plus a blade 
from a German Kreigsmarine dagger (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer 
to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120
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407 A German Fireman's Dress Dagger and Scabbard, by Carl Eickhorn, together with another Dress Dagger and 
scabbard by Carl Eickhorn (2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise 
own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-180

408 An SMLE 1907 Bayonet and Scabbard, together with a Cutlass Sword Bayonet, and a German S98 Scabbard, 
AF (3) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon 
after the sale as possible 
£60-80

409 Two Baker Sword Bayonets, having brass grips and hand guards, one AF (2) no postage for this lot, we can 
supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-200

410 Two Indian Baker Bayonets, having brass grips and hand guards, with markings to the hilt (2) no postage for this 
lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£200-300

411 Two Indian Pattern Baker/Brunswick Bayonets, having steel hilt and guard, with spiral, with engraved lion design 
(2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after 
the sale as possible 
£150-180

412 A Baker Style Bayonet, having an unusual blade, together with a sawback bayonet by FDL (2) no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£150-180
413 A Canadian Ross MkI Bayonet and Scabbard, together with a Canadian Ross MkII, also with scabbards (2) no 

postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£100-150

414 An Italian Fixed Carcano Bayonet, together with a US M1917, and an M3 scabbard (parcel) no postage for this 
lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

415 An L1A3 SLR Bayonet and scabbard, together with another, one marked (2) no postage for this lot, we can 
supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-180

416 A US M7 Style Bayonet, in USM8A1 Scabbard, together with a US M5 bayonet and scabbard (2) no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£80-100
417 A USM6 Bayonet and scabbard, for the M14 rifle, together with a USM4 bayonet and scabbard (2) 

£80-100
418 A Danish M62 Bayonet and Scabbard, together with a USM7 for the M16 Rifle (2) no postage for this lot, we can 

supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

419 A group of five No.9 Bayonets, each with various markings (5) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at 
a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-60

420 A group of five Swedish Socket Bayonets, comprising 1860, 1864, and 1867, all having identification tags (5) no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£120-150
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421 A group of four Austrian Bayonets, including the 1854, 1838/4, 1799 and a shortened 1838/42, all with 
identification tags and various marks (4) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

422 Three US Socket Bayonets, including a Cadet Type, Remington-Keene and Model 1816, each with identification 
tags and markings (3) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£60-80

423 Three various Socket bayonets, including Swedish 1815, a US and Belgian example, al with identification tags 
(3) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after 
the sale as possible 
£60-80

424 A group of four Continental Socket Bayonets, including a French 1822 Type, French 1847, Danish Mod 1854, 
and Spanish Mod 1871, all with various markings and identification tags (4) no postage for this lot, we can 
supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£60-80

425 Two British Socket Bayonets, comprising the 1842 and a Late Type with India Spring, both with various 
markings, and identification tags (2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£60-80

426 A Prussian Model 1809 Socket bayonet, together with a Bavarian 1858 Podewils Socket bayonet, both with 
identification tags (2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£40-60

427 A 1907 SMLE, together with two French Gras Bayonets, plus a Military Issue Machete by Elwell, dated 56 (4) no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£60-80

428 An early Bone Handled Kukri knife, complete with Karda and Chakmak knives, plus a possibly WWII Kukri and a 
smaller example (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-150

429 Three Lee Meford Bayonets, displayed on shield, can be removed, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack 
only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

430 A British 1859 Pattern Naval Cutlass Bayonet, having two piece black chequered grip, single piece steel guard, 
single edged 67.5cm long blade, completely with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a 
cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£180-220

431 A British Lee Metford Bayonet, having 30.5cm long double edged blade, having multiple stamps to either side 
and on the spine, two piece wooden grip, stamped '53', pommel stamped '556', complete with scabbard and 
leather frog, frog stamped, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

432 A British Unit Marked 1907 Pattern Hooked Quillion Bayonet, having multiple re-issue stamps, including '5 WTS', 
complete with scabbard and leather frog, frog stamped with broad arrows, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£200-300
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433 A Converted French Gras Bayonet, cut down for the Home Guards, complete with matching numbers scabbard, 
AF, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after 
the sale as possible 
£50-80

434 A German Butcher Bayonet, by Waffenfabrik, dated '16', complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can 
supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

435 An Italian M1891 Carcano Bayonet, having 29cm long, single edged, single fullered blade, serial number A6040, 
AF, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after 
the sale as possible 
£30-40

436 A WWII Japanese Arisaka Bayonet, having 40cm long, single edged, single fullered blade, with makers marks to 
one side, hook quillion, serial number 61669 to the pommel, complete with metal scabbard, no postage for this 
lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£70-100

437 An Italian Piedmont Mod 1844 sword bayonet, having brass handle and guard with serial F157, with 44cm long 
double edged blade, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

438 A Reproduction Baker Sword Bayonet, marked Osbourn & Gundy to the spine of the blade, with brass grip and 
guar, complete with leather and brass scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

439 A British X2 E1 Trial Bayonet, stamped to the grip, 20cm double edged blade, complete with scabbard, no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£80-120

440 A Sappers and Miners East India Socket bayonet, having 56cm long blade, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

441 A Canadian MkII Ross Bayonet, having multiple stamps to the pommel, complete with leather scabbard and frog, 
no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the 
sale as possible 
£80-120

442 A French Foreign Legion Paratrooper's 1913 Converted Fighting knife, by Remington, complete with scabbard 
and frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon 
after the sale as possible 
£60-80

443 A Model 1890 Turkish Mauser Bayonet, having markings to the blade and the pommel, quillion guard with serial 
number or unit mark, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£60-80

444 US Model 1962 Zouave Bayonet, having single piece guard and grip, stamped '82', complete with scabbard, no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible scabbard with damages 
£150-250

445 A US Spencer Navy Rifle Bayonet, M1861, with single piece brass grip and guard, stamped '54', no scabbard, 
no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the 
sale as possible 
£120-150
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446 A German ES15 Ersoc using British P1853 Socket bayonet, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we 
can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£200-250

447 A German Dress Bayonet, by Richard Herder of Solingen, complete with scabbard and brown leather frog, no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£80-120

448 A German Dress Bayonet, by Carl Eickhorn of Solingen, complete with scabbard and black leather frog, no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£80-120

449 An Early German Dress Bayonet, by Carl Eickhorn of Solingen, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, 
we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

450 A Martini Henry MkIII Bayonet and Scabbard, by Wilkinson, serial number to pommel, 10574, marked 35 to the 
spine, the scabbard marked CH&SF with broad arrow, 1899, complete with scabbard and brown leather frog, no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£120-150

451 A Martini Henry MkIII Bayonet and Scabbard, serial number 6889 to the pommel, markings to either side of the 
blade and the spine, complete with scabbard and brown leather frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack 
only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-150

452 A Finnish 1927 Mosin Nagant Bayonet, by Fiskars, with serial number 28959, complete with scabbard, complete 
with scabbard and brown leather frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

453 A British SMLE 1907 Bayonet by Chapman, dated 16, with multiple markings to the blade, complete with 
scabbard, complete with scabbard and brown leather frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a 
cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

454 A 1907 SMLE Bayonet and Scabbard, having South Africa Markings, by Wilkinson complete with brown leather 
frog, complete with scabbard and brown leather frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, 
the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

455 A Baker Sword Bayonet, having two piece brass grip and guard, with 53.5cmclong single edged blade, with 
shallow fuller, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible blade with knock to the edge 
£120-150

456 A Baker Sword Bayonet, having two piece brass grip and guard, with 56.5cm long single edged blade, with 
narrow fuller, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible 
£120-150

457 A Belgian M1889 US Made Bayonet by Hopkins and Allen Arms Co, two piece wooden grip, with quillion guard, 
complete with scabbard and brown leather frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

458 An Australian 1955 Dated Owen SMG Bayonet, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150
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459 A Volunteer Lancaster Steel Hilt Bayonet and Scabbard, by C.Chavasse, marked to the lower blade, complete 
with scabbard and brown leather frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£200-250

460 A Rare British Artillery Bayonet, having an 1855 Lancaster Blade, various markings to the blade, complete with 
scabbard and brown leather frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise 
own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-180

461 A WWII Australian SMLE Cut-Down Bayonet, dated 43, complete with steel and leather scabbard, complete with 
scabbard and brown leather frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise 
own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

462 A Rare Prussian M1810 Hirschfanger Sword Bayonet, having single piece brass hilt, with serial number to the 
side, small brass oval shape guard, with 53cm long single edge blade, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£200-300

463 An Egyptian converted Remington Bayonet, converted for the Egyptian Police, from a Martini Henry Bayonet, 
marked to the hilt, complete with steel scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£70-100

464 A Turkish M1887 Bayonet, 45.5cm blade, with Arabic script to the blade, complete with leather and steel 
scabbard and leather frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

465 A Mosin Nagent 1891 Socket bayonet, serial no.6318, with other markings, with German steel scabbard, no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£100-120

466 A German 1871 Jaeger Dress Bayonet, Private Purchase, Nickel Plated, marked to the 48.5cm long, single 
edged blade, complete with leather scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-150

467 A Rare British VTC Bayonet, 43.5cm long single edged, fullered blade, complete with scabbard, no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£300-400
468 A Peruvian 1898 Bayonet, by Simson & Co, marked to the scabbard, complete with scabbard, with matching 

serial number 19087, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-180

469 A German 1st Pattern S98 Bayonet and Scabbard, the blade marked to one side, and the spine, complete with 
leather scabbard, the top of the bayonet is unit marked '100.R.1.173', no postage for this lot, we can supply pack 
only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-180

470 A German S98 Sawback Bayonet by Alex Coppel, dated 1906, small stamps to the pommel, complete with 
leather scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection 
as soon after the sale as possible 
£300-400
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471 A Scarce Jungle Carbine Style Bayonet, by W.S.C, with an SMLE Grip, complete with scabbard, no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£120-180
472 An Unusual Bayonet, comprising an Australian L1A2 blade and grips, with Stirling/No7 Cross guard, possibly a 

trials piece, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

473 An 1865 Cadet bayonet, having sawback removed, guard stamped 'L47', complete with leather and steel 
scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon 
after the sale as possible 
£80-120

474 A No.5 MkI Jungle Carbine Bayonet, possibly a trials piece, with unique style blade, unfullered, complete with 
scabbard and frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

475 A Wilkinson No.5 MkI Jungle Carbine, marked W.S.C to the blade, complete with steel scabbard, no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£100-120
476 A Parade SLR bayonet, marked to the grip 'SM 9602379', complete with scabbard, nickel plated, no postage for 

this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£100-120
477 An L1A3 SLR Bayonet, marked to the grip 'L1A3 9600257', small markings to the blade, complete with scabbard, 

no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the 
sale as possible 
£120-150

478 An L1A3 SLR Bayonet, having a scarce short fuller, blade and grips stamped 'D67', complete with scabbard, no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£100-150

479 A British Home Guard Conversion Bayonet, converted from a French Gras, having cut down blade and quillion, 
complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

480 A Scarce Sout African Marked 1907 SMLE by Remington, multiple stamps to the blade, complete with Scabbard 
and South African marked leather Frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

481 A US M1892 Krag Jorgensen, marked 1902, in a Picket-Pin Scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-150

482 A Japanese Katana, tang unsigned, having 70cm long single edged blade, AF, with decorative Fuchi (Sleeve) 
and Kashira (pommel), Menuki (ornament) to either side of the grip, decorative Tsuba with pierced design, 
complete with scabbard no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£400-600
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483 An Assamese Naga Sword Dao, having 46cm long blade, wooden handle with bone pommel, 62cm overall, no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£40-60

484 A British 1845 Pattern Naval Boarding Cutlass, dated '95, marked for the War Department with Broad Arrow, 
71cm long blade, with black single piece hand guard, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can 
supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-250

485 A late 19th Century Artillery Sword, having unnamed 73cm long single edged blade, with ribbed wooden grip, 
brass guard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

486 A Victorian 2nd Volunteer Battalion Essex Regiment Dress Sword by Hodson & Sons, having highly etched 
blade, with Regimental Badge and Monogram to one side, Victorian Crown to the other, pierced handguard with 
Essex Regiment badge, fish skin and wire grip, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-250

487 An Antique German Sword Stick by Solingen, having a 58cm long four sided spike blade, with white metal collar, 
with stamp, antler handle and bone terminal to base, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, 
the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-250

488 A single piece brass Sword Hilt, possibly Indian, having a lion head pommel, with hare/rabbit in it's mouth to form 
the guard, 17cm, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection 
as soon after the sale as possible 
£30-40

489 An Antique Middle Eastern Sword Stick, having 53cm long single edged blade, inscribed 'India', with brass turn 
collar release, with lion head pommel and carved bone decoration, overall length 90cm 
£80-120

490 A French 'Eagle' Artillery Falchion Style Sidearm, having falcon head for grip, complete with serial 459 to the 
scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon 
after the sale as possible 
£40-50

491 An African Machete, having 65.5cm long, single edged blade, leather and reed bound grip, complete with 
scabbard of similar design, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£40-50

492 A Mid-20th Century Machete by Martindale, no.1623, with two piece wooden handle, plus a leather bound 
wooden sheath, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection 
as soon after the sale as possible 
£40-50

493 A Sumatran Machete, also known as a Sikin Panjang', with 52cm, single edged tapering blade, complete with 
wooden sheath, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection 
as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

494 A Naval Midshipman's Dirk, having 46cm long etched blade, with Kings Crown above anchor, to one side and 
Royal Coat of Arms to the other, 'S' shaped cross guard with acorn terminals, complete with knot and brass and 
leather scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection 
as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-150
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495 A British Naval Boarding Style Cutlass, similar to the 1804 Pattern, 74.5cm long blade, with one piece guard, 
metal grip, plus leather scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

496 A French Infantry Briquet Sidearm, having single piece Hilt with D-Shaped Guard, serial number 87' and 
stamped to the guard, together with leather and brass mounted scabbard, serial '112' (1) no postage for this lot, 
we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-180

497 A Percussion Cap Dispenser by Sykes, marked M (1) 
£100-120

498 Two Enfield Combination tools, one marked T & C G (2) 
£100-120

499 A WWII Bren Gun Carry Case, wooden construction, having white stencilled lettering to the front, with built fitted 
interior 
£80-120

500 A Vintage Brass Powder/Shot Flask by Sykes, having interesting top, stamped with the makers name to the top 
£80-120

501 A Vintage Horn Shot/Powder Flask, unnamed, having white base metal top and frame, with two piece horn 
construction 
£100-120

502 A White Metal Hunting Powder/Shot Flask by G & J.W Hawksley, having Stag and Dog oval scene embossed to 
the front, surrounded by oak leaves, with weave style decoration, two carry loops to either side 
£100-120

503 A Vintage Shot/Powder Flask by James Dixon & Sons, having applied oval panel with embossed hunting scene 
of dog chasing a bird 
£60-80

504 Two brass Shot Flasks by Dixon & Sons, one with embossed hunting scene, AF, together with two leather shot 
flasks, unnamed (4) 
£60-80

505 A Sykes Patent Horn Shot Flask, having horn body and metal terminals 
£40-60

506 A small Colts Patent Shot Flask, with double sided embossed eagle design, with top by Dixon & Sons 
£50-80

507 A 19th Century Percussion Cap Pistol by Tower, marked with a Crowned VR and 1844 to the lock plate, having 
multiple proof marks to the 15cm/6'' smooth bore barrel, 14.3mm calibre, multiple stamps to the wooden body, 
the trigger guard, hammer and belt hanger all stamped 17 the action cocks and holds in half and full position, 
light surface scratches and knocks, generally good condition, no obvious signs of significant damage or repair 
£200-300

508 An East India Company 16 bore Flintlock Pistol, bore 16.8mm, circa 1820, marked to the lock plate bearing the 
EIC Lion and a Crowned '3', multiple proof marks to the 23cm/9'' smooth bore barrel, indistinctively stamped to 
the wooden stock the action cocks and holds in half and full position, light surface scratches and knocks, 
generally good condition, no obvious signs of significant damage or repair 
£300-400

509 An Antique Percussion Cap pistol, possibly by Alley of Dublin, indistinctively marked '*LLEY' to the side, drop 
down trigger, with 2 7/8 inch octagonal barrel, smooth bore, 11.5mm calibre very minor pitting to the body and 
barrel, cocks and holds with, fires well, slightly stiff, minor knocks and scuffs due to age 
£80-120
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510 A late 18th Century Flintlock Pistol, markings to either side are worn, one side marked 'London', possibly a 
Tower example, with 2 1/4inch screwed barrel, smooth bore, 12.2mm calibre mechanism needs some attention, 
the wooden handle with a split, general minor knocks and scratches do to age 
£100-150

511 A large calibre Percussion Cap Pistol, possibly marked with a Crowned 'AA' or 'AK' to the hammer, same stamp 
to the 6 1/4inch circular barrel, leading into Octagonal within the stock, 'Alma' scratched into the side, 16.9mm 
calibre, barrel blocked cocks and fires in half and full cock position, the barrel is blocked, typical knocks and 
scratches as per age 
£100-150

512 A Colt Derringer .41 (Rimfire) Pocket Pistol, serial number 2328, 2 1/2inch twisting barrel cocks and holds well 
firing very stiff, missing some of the gilding 
£280-320

513 A New English Pattern Rim Fire Pistol, 7mm Obsolete Calibre, dated 20 September 1876, plated with two piece 
wooden grip, having fold down trigger, complete with original carry case, case AF firing action works well, 
missing some of the plate, case AF 
£220-250

514 A Middle Eastern Flintlock Pistol, having applied white metal decoration, with embossed design, white metal wire 
inlay, 28.5cm long decorative barrel cocks and holds, quite stiff, fires ok, mechanism needs some attention, 
inside barrel 
£50-80

515 A French Cavalry Flintlock Carbine, marked to the lock plate, multiple markings to the 60cm long smooth bore 
barrel, 17.5mm bore, complete with foresight, serial 580 stamped to the barrel and the stock, butt plate stamps 
1T old repair to the stock, metal work pitted, action hold at half and full cock, moves well, generally good 
condition, no obvious signs of significant damage or repair 
£250-350

516 A Snider Action Percussion Cap Converted Tower Musket, dated 1862, two banded, having stamp to the 
wooden stock, having multiple proof marks to the 84cm long smooth bore barrel, 14.4mm bore, complete with 
ram rod the action cocks and holds in half and full position, light surface scratches and knocks, generally good 
condition, no obvious signs of significant damage or repair 
£200-300

517 A Scarce French 11mm Obsolete Calibre M1874/80 Gras Rifle, serial 6835, having numerous stamps to the 
barrel and mechanism, also stamped to the wooden stock, number 97883 
£300-400

518 A Deactivated WWII Enfield Bren MkI Light Machine Gun, dated 1940, having dove tail sight bracket, serial 
no.D7035, with magazine, complete with Certificate from The Birmingham Gun Barrel Proof House, Cert 
No.179960, dated 21/11/2023 
£600-800

519 A Vintage Bamboo Tippling Flask Walking Cane, having 40cm long glass tippling flask with cork stopper 
£60-100

520 Two Reverse Painted Glass Panels, one for 'Jesmond Dean', depicting a Cottage next to a Bridge over River 
scene, and the other 'Durham', depicting the Cathedral (2) 
£40-60

521 The Citizen's Atlas of the World by John Bartholomew & Son Limited, 1947, Ninth Edition, showing World 
Geography, Europe, British Isles, Russia Far-East, India, Asia, Africa, America, and Australasia (1) 
£20-30

522 An Antique French Globe, of plaster and paper construction, with damages and a wrought iron stand 
£40-60

523 A collection of Motorcycle Racing Programmes, 1956-1967, including Silverstone, Brands Hatch, Cock O'The 
North Scarborough, Crystal Palace, Snetteron, Church Lawford, Wood Green & District, Hutchinson 100, 
Clayton Trophy Trial, TT and more (parcel) 
£50-100
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524 Two Merry Phipson & Parkers Letter Clips, together with another Phipson & Parker example, plus another in the 
form of a hand 
£60-80

525 A Patterson & Co Type H2 Miners Lamp, having convex lamp to the front and handle to the top, 23.5cm H 
£70-100

526 A collection of 19 Various Turned Bone Lace Maker's Bobbins, engraved with various names and design, 
including Allen/Mary, John, Edna, Tsar, James/David, My Love Darling, Dear Aunt, Love Me Forever and more, 
plus three turned wooden examples (parcel) 
£100-200

527 A good collection of W. Somerset Maughan books, to include Purely For My Pleasure, The Complete Short 
Stories Three Volumes, nineteen Collectors Editions, Collected Short Stories 4 Volumes, and more (parcel) 
£60-80

528 A good selection of Ernest Hemingway books, including three First Editions, Islands in the Stream, A Moveable 
Feast and A Title Fight in Ten Rounds, all overs various Editions (parcel) 
£100-150

529 A collection of Paper Collectables, to include World Matchbox Labels, Wine Labels and more (parcel) 
£30-50

530 A Coin/Medal Collectors Cabinet, having twenty slide out drawers, with green felt inserts, each drawer, 29cm x 
17.5cm, overall 35cm x 40.5cm x 21cm 
£100-150

531 A Freemason's Medallion presented to W.Bro. H.L.Storr (Hetty Louise Storr), awarded in appreciation of 
valuable services as Master 1948-1949, together with a 9ct gold and silver orb, and a Most Cheery Order of the 
Merrythoughts medallion (3) 
£80-120

532 A collection of vintage Razors, to include Ronson, Gilette, Valet, Ever-Ready, Darwin, The Monkey Flying Eagle 
and more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection 
as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-60

533 A collection of vintage Razors, to include Allegro, Valet, Ever-Ready, Wardonia, 7 O'Clock, Gilette and more 
(parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon 
after the sale as possible 
£50-80

534 A collection of vintage Razors, to include The Laurel, Gilette, Valet, 7 O'Clock, and more (parcel) no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£50-80
535 A collection of vintage Cut Throat Razors, to include Waldin Weltmann, Solingen, Le Grelot, Service, Kropp, 

DRGM, and many more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise 
own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£50-80

536 Cricket - Dickinson & Foster, after, Lords on a Gentleman versus Players Day, monochrome print later coloured, 
signed Dickenson in pencil to the mount, image 100cm x 48.5cm, framed and glazed 
£100-200

537 Cricket - Watercolour, Gentleman Cricketer in red outfit with top hat, signed 'Henry Travis Pixit May 1822' to 
reverse, 14cm x 19cm, framed and glazed 
£30-40

538 Cricket - Horn Beaker, a Georgian carved horn beaker, with engraved with gentleman playing a game of cricket 
outside a country pub 'Neat Wines', with the name 'W Parry' to the top, 9cm H 
£60-80
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539 A Georgian Leather Fire Bucket, decorated with the Royal Coat of Arms, with red painted ground, complete with 
carry strap 
£80-120

540 Fishing, a fishing record book, for recording date, location, river, rods, fly, fish, weight, total and remarks, gilt 
decoration to the edges of the pages, leather and gilt binding, with only one entry to the first page, together with 
a Fishing Book, In Praise of Trout by David Profumo (2) 
£30-50

541 Scouting, a collection of scouting items, to include three caps, two marron, the other green, a belt and an antler 
carved stick collar (parcel) 
£30-40

542 Skiing, a group of ten medals, base metal for first and second place, awarded to R.N. Champs Veterans (Ladies) 
(10) 
£30-40

543 Shooting, an assortment of various shooting medal, some in silver (qty) 
£30-50

544 1930s and Later Postcards (200+) various postcards loose and in a period album, steam locomotives, shipping, 
includes ship wrecks, White Starliner Suevig at the Lizard (4), wreck of SS Fearless Egremont 1906 (3),mining, 
naval, tourist, animals and others mainly UK some overseas, RPs of Nuneaton interest, Nuneaton Hospital 
Carnival Bernardos Nursery Rhyme float, 2nd prize winners, two others of a historical costume float, several of a 
flooded Nuneaton town centre, one of a group of men thigh deep in flood water outside Lesters chemist, one of a 
flooded coton st? with Observer Buildings in centre and theatre to its left, the last of men in an eights racing boat 
in flood water outside the National Provincial bank, F-VG, (200+) 
£40-60

545 WWI Era Postcards (140+), loose and in a period album, various examples, home front, Western Front, Eastern 
Front, portraiture, humorous examples, includes Daily Mail official postcards, some RPs, German Submarines at 
Harwich (2), Miss Peaks Soldiers Home Bulford Camp, HMS Aboukir, War Memorial Eastergate 1920 (one 
corner torn and missing), Boys Brigade Cirencester Market Place 1923, Red Cross Hospital Cirencester, F-VG, 
(140+) 
£50-60

546 Prewar Postcards India and Far East (160+), stored in albums, one a period album, mainly tourist examples, 
includes a small number of photographs one of Bareilly Railway Station, India 1917, G-VG, Far East (70+), India 
(90+), 
£50-60

547 Edwardian and Later Postcards in Two Large Period Albums (1200+), various subjects, UK and Overseas, 
tourist, art, humour, Sussex, Hampshire, Oxfordshire, Wales, Devon, seaside, Scotland, portraiture, occasions, 
Historical, Devon, Dorset, London and many others, includes RPs of Slindon Sussex, Rhyl, Palewell Common, 
Hunstanton, Tunbridge Wells, Warkworth, Littlemore Asylum, Hastings, Totland Bay, Dovercourt, Worthing, 
Kemptown Brighton and others, P-VG, albums P, (1200+) 
£250-350

548 Edwardian and Later Postcards in Various Period and Modern Albums (900+), various subjects, UK, Historical, 
Kent, Wales, Portraiture, Midlands, Cirencester, Windsor, Religious, Ireland, Humorous, occasions, Sussex, 
Bath, Overseas, Isle of Man and many others, RPs include, Station Rd Yate, H Bowles Draper Fakenham, Horse 
Tram Douglas, Market Place Alnwick, Upper Richmond St Sheen, Probus village, Cromer Express Disaster 
1913, Fire at Iffley Mill, Porlock, London Rd Bushey, Market Hill Bunting, Empire Day Woking, High St Ealing, 
High St Datchet, London Aerodrome Hendon, Norfolk Rd Littlehampton, Petherton, High St Bromley, Barbourne 
Rd Worcester, fire at WH Smith & Sons Works Cirencester 1916, Post Office Chiddingfold High St Bromley, 
Palmerston Rd Coronation Decoration 1911, Chalford Train Station, Flying at Hendon Mr Lewis Turner, High St 
Dorchester, Charing Cross Hotel 1928, Goldsworth Council School 1906 girls group portrait, P-VG, (900+) 
£200-250
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549 Edwardian and Later Postcards Redbridge Borough London in a Modern Album (250+), various examples, Ilford, 
South Woodford, Woodford Green, Snaresbrook, Wanstead, Manor Park, Forest Gate, Leytonstone, Whipps 
Cross, mainly local views, some RPs includes Funeral Procession of Dr Barnardo leaving Barking Side, 
Broadway Manor Park, Wanstead Park, Sixth Avenue Manor Park, Broadway Ilford, Meads Lane Seven KIngs, 
Ilford Carnival 1910, The Organ Room XI football team (Ilford photographer) and others, F-VG, (250+) 
£100-120

550 Edwardian and Later Postcards Shop Fronts and Delivery Vehicles in two Modern Albums (60+), various 
regions, includes many RPs, shop fronts, interiors, delivery vehicles etc, G-VG, (60+) 
£100-120

551 Edwardian and Later Postcards Humour Bournemouth Sentimental n a Modern Album (160+), humour includes, 
saucy seaside, Bamforth, Jester, Fitzpatrick, Taylor, Pedro, Bonzo, Paterson, Bee, Attwell, McGill, Tom B and 
others (130+), Bournemouth (30+), mainly views, RP group outside West Beach café, F-VG, (160+) 
£60-80

552 Autograph Album Dated 1936, various actors, performers signatures, Herbert Sutcliffe (cricketer), Douglas 
Fairbanks Junior, Laurence Olivier, Jack Buchanan (with letter), Robert Taylor, leslie Howard, Gracie Fields, 
Cicely Courtniedge, and others, two signed programmes, Paul Robeson New Hippodrome Coventry 1938, 
Maurice Chevalier Casino De Paris 1937, G, 
£40-60

553 1893 Catalogue Official Ninth Annual Horse Show Maddison Square Gardens, leather bound, presented to Mr 
Frederic Bronson (famous Lawyer based in New York 1851-1900), by the National Horse Show Association, 
printed by Nicoll & Roy NY, complete with many period adverts, Gunthers Furriers, Atlantic Transport Line, Reed 
& Barton, James McIvor, JJ McKenna, Gladdings Fowler & Co, Burns Oyster House, Manhattan Trust Co, 
Charles T Jones, Knox the Hatters, Allen & Ginter and many others, binding P-F, catalogue VG 
£50-100

554 A collection of various items, to include a set of vintage brass scales and weights, a model of a suit of armour, 
cased mahjong and backgammon sets, a caddy and more (parcel) 
£50-80

555 An assortment of Cigars, to include Montecristo No.2 Habana, J.Cartes Corona Dominican, Cohiba and more, 
plus a humidor (parcel) 
£400-600

556 A collection of Smoking Related items, comprising pocket lighters, including Dunhill, Dupont, Sarome, Hadson, 
and Ronson, table lighters, cigar cutters, Tudor Rose Smoking pipe, cigar holder case, ash trays, a silver card 
case and more (parcel) 
£100-150

557 An assortment of 1950s Speedway badges, including Cardiff City, Exeter, Harringay, Yarmouth, St Austell, 
Wembley, Cradley, Aldershot and many more, plus a few Butlins badges (parcel) 
£50-80

558 A Walking Cane Horse Measure, together with a selection of other canes, including a Royal Engineers Swagger 
Stik, silver topped examples (5) 
£30-50

559 A vintage four drawer telescope, leather cased, with plaque 'D.K Michie, Renfrew' 
£30-40

560 Two white metal Dunhill Pocket Lighters, one marked D14196 A/D 20 microns to the base, complete with fitted 
case, the other marked G13, Swiss Made Pat No 3910750 (2) 
£70-100

561 A collection of 20th Century Common Stock Certificates, for 100 Shares, including Penn Central Company, 
Pennsylvania Company, The New York Central and Hudson River Railroad Company, The New York Central 
Railroad Company, The Lehigh Coal and Navigation Company, and more, some 'Cancelled', with relevant 
paperwork (parcel) 
£50-80
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562 A small collection of Signed Aviation Covers, including Barnstormers, The Red Indians, The Bulldogs, 
Farnborough International, Les Diables Rouges, The Red Arrows, The Falcons, Royal Air Force, Fleet Air Arm 
Museum, Blue Eagles Army Air Corps, The Silver Stars, The Red Devils, The Flying Fortress and many more, 
33 in total, with a small selection of unsigned covers (parcel) 
£40-50

563 A collection of First Day Covers, 1980s onwards, covering a selection of subject matter, presented within four 
folders, together with a selection of loose First Day Covers, Presentation Packs, PHQ Cards and more (qty) 
£80-120

564 A collection of 20th Century World and GB Stamps, including Commonwealth and Asia, plus some high value 
stamps (Snooty), in three well filled stock books, together with a tub of loose GB and World Stamps, two folders 
of FDCs, a small selection of postcards and a Queen Elizabeth II Coronation Programme (parcel) 
£200-300

565 A large collection of British and Overseas Postal Stamps, Victorian to Present, in a number of folders, stock 
books and loose, various states of conditions, together with two folders of First Day Covers (parcel) 
£70-100

566 A collection of Victorian and later British and Overseas Stamps, including an album with a British Victorian 
Penny Black (EK), AF, Perf and Imperf Penny Reds and 2d Blues, various albums, the albums are semi-filled 
and sparce, together with a large selection of loose stamps (qty) 
£50-100

567 Russia and Soviet Union, a collection of modern stamps in eight well presented folders, not all complete (parcel) 
£40-60

568 GB and World, a large collection of mint, used and minisheets, in numerous folders and albums, including 
Anquilla, Cook Islands, Australia, Basutoland, New Zealand, Hawaii, Pitcairn Islands, and many more (qty) 
£50-80

569 Fifteen Folders of World Maxi Cards, 1960s-1990s, various countries including, French Plynesia, Germany, 
Lichtenstein, Guernsey, Indonesia, China, Isle of Man, Jersey, France, Ecuador, Auralia, Austria and many 
more, well presented (qty) 
£100-200

570 Commonwealth, ten folders of well presented Mint and Used Commonwealth Postage Stamps, including 
Australian Antarctic, Kenya, Malaya, Malta, Jamacia, India, Hong King, Great Britain, Canada, Ceylon, 
Christmas Islands, Fiji, Ghana, Bermuda and many more (10 albums) 
£120-180

571 World First Day Covers, eight folders containing well presented 1950s-1990 First Day Covers, various subjects 
(8 folders) 
£120-180

572 World First Day Covers, eight folders containing well presented 1960s-190 First Day Covers, mainly Great 
Britain, various subjects (8 folders) 
£120-180

573 World Stamps, Twenty-Seven Folders containing a vast number of well presented stamps, early 20th Century to 
Present (27 albums) 
£300-400

574 World Stamps, Twenty-Eight Folders containing a vast number of well presented stamps, early 20th Century to 
Present (28 albums) 
£300-400

575 A large collection of British First Day Covers, 1970s-2000s, well presented in ten folders, from various places 
including Jersey, Guernsey, Isle of Man, Exeter and others (00s) 
£120-180

576 A collection of First Day and Coin Covers, in eleven folders, covering a number of subject matters, 1980s 
onwards (parcel) 
£120-180
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577 A collection of World Stamps and Covers, including three albums on British, World and Commonwealth Stamps, 
Victorian to Present, Special Limited Edition 'Treasures of Tutankhamun 23k gold stamp set, various covers and 
coin covers, and more, plus a selection of loose cigarette cards (parcel) 
£80-120

578 World Stamps F-I, including France, French Colonies, Ghana, Grenada, Hungary, Hong Kong, and Ireland, mint, 
used, cancelled and more, in numerous albums (parcel) 
£70-100

579 World Stamps I-P, including Isreal, India, Italy, Indonesia, Jamacia, Malaysia, Malta, Monaco, Maluku Selatan, 
Netherlands, New Zealand, and Poland, mint, used, blocks and more (parcel) 
£80-120

580 World Stamps P-S, including Portugal, Paraguay, Russia, Romania, Rwanda, San Marino, Sharjah, South 
Africa, Spain, and Spanish Islands (parcel) 
£80-120

581 Overprints, an album of World overprinted stamps, including Australia, Algeria, Correio, British Honduras, 
Burma, Ecquador, France, Germany, Magyar, India, Jamacia, Sierra Leone, St Helena, Great Britain and more, 
including overprints, Mily Admin, War Tax, Bani, Judicial, Half, War Stamp, Coronation and more (one album) 
£80-120

582 China, a well filled album of Chinese Stamps, mainly used, some overprints and cancelled (00s) 
£100-150

583 Hong Kong, a well filled album of 19th Century and later Hong Kong postage stamps, well filled with high 
duplication, including cancelled (00s) 
£100-150

584 Great Britain, a well filled album of Victorian and later, including a large collection of Penny Reds, 2d Blues, 
Errors, Sets, High Definitives and more, some duplication (one album) 
£120-180

585 Great Britain, a well filled album of Victorian and later, including High Definitives, Jubilee Sets, Phoshor Issues, 
British Empire Exhibition and more, high duplication (00s) 
£50-80

586 Great Britain, a well filled album of mainly Edward VII and later stamps, including High Definitives, Seahorses, 
Festival of Britain, Postage Due and more (one album) 
£80-120

587 Great Britain, a well filled Victorian Album, containing 50+ Perf and Imperf 2d blues, 700+ Perf and Imperf Penny 
Reds, plus other British Victorian, well filled 
£300-400

588 Great Britain, six Victorian Penny Blacks, (BH) with Red Maltese Cross Cancellation, (DB) with two borders, (RL) 
Red Maltese Cross Cancellation and two borders, (RL) Red Maltese Cross Cancellation and two borders, (QF) 
Black Maltese Cross Cancellation and two borders, (EK) Red Maltese Cross Cancellation and one border and 
(MC) with Black Maltese Cross Cancellation (6) 
£200-300

589 Great Britain, a Victorian Penny Black, lettered EK, in a Connoisseur Collection presentation book 
£40-50

590 A collection of First Day Covers, later 1960s to 2000s, mainly the latter, covering various subject matter, together 
with a collection of World and GB stamps in numerous albums and stock books, various ages and conditions 
(parcel) 
£80-120

591 Germany, a good collection of German Stamps, Mint and Used, Mainly DDR Sets and Part sets, in eight well 
filled stock books 
£40-60
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592 Germany, a very large collection of German Stamps, to include, Mint, Used, small sheets, sets, and many more, 
high duplication, loose in twelve stock books, (000s) 
£120-180

593 World Stamps A-B, a good collection of Mint and Used Stamps, loose in stock books, including Argentina, 
Azores, Austria, Australia, Antarctica, Bulgaria, and Belgium, sets and high duplication (00s) 
£80-120

594 Russia, a large collection of well presented and annotated Russian Stamps, mid-late 20th Century, in eleven 
folders (qty), together with a large collection of Russian Covers and Postcards, 1960s-1990s, approximately 
800+ items in numerous folders, together with a 1980 Olympic Stamp Program (qty) 
£70-100

595 An extensively large collection of loose British and World Stamps, majority in bundles of approximately 100, 
including High Value Castle sets, mainly Elizabeth II, all in generally good condition (00s of 000s) 
£50-80

596 World Stamps, a large collection of British and World Stamps, Mint and Used, together with a good selection of 
World Mini-Sheets, from various countries, including Germany, France, French Antarctic Territories, Finland, 
Denmark, Falkland Islands and Czech Republic, in various folders and stock books (00s) 
£50-80

597 A large collection of British and Overseas Stamps and Sets, including unofficial and Cinderellas, numerous 
countries in various albums and folders (3 boxes) 
£40-60

598 First Day Covers, a large collection of British and Overseas First Day Covers and other related items, 1960s 
onwards, loose and in folders (00s), together with an extensive collection of Covers and Stationary, 1980s 
onwards, mainly Russian (000s) 
£50-80

599 GB, 1d Penny Red, Plate 225, well centred, oval cancellation stamp, SG43/44 (1) 
£80-120

600 GB, 1955 QE2 2/6 to £1 Castles, Waterlow Printing, SG 536-9 
£30-40

601 GB, George VI 1939-48 High Values, set of six, 2/6 brown - £1 brown (6) 
£50-60

602 GB, QV 6d Embossed, SG59, four margins 
£40-60

603 GB, QV 1s Deep Green embossed stamp, SG56 
£40-60

604 GB, 1912-1924 Royal Cypher Set, set of 15, SG351-96 
£70-100

605 GB, QV Lilac and green incomplete set of nine, missing 9d, SG187-196 
£150-180

606 GB, 2/d Dull Purple, SG262, clean example 
£30-50

607 GB, King Edward VII £1 Green, SG320, used single Guernsey stamp 
£150-180

608 GB, QV 5/- Rose, SG134, plate 4, Gracechurch St oval stamps 
£40-60

609 GB, EDVII 1902/3, SG215-314, mint set of 15 
£40-60

610 GB, QV 4d Vermilion, SG94, 14 f, mint 
£50-60
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611 GB, 1840 1d Penny Black, plate 4 (EF) with red Maltese Cross cancellation, three margins 
£40-60

612 GB, 1873 2 1/2d Rosy Mauve, Plate 2 on blued, SG138, Wmk Anchor, Perf 14, to Austria bearing 1875, with 
Cert 
£60-100

613 Westminster, a Baroness Thatcher Signed First Day Cover and Memorial Cover, no.608, together with a 
Falkland Islands Baroness Thatcher Silver Coin Cover, no.087 (2) 
£50-80

614 Westminster, a collection of folders, to include The 2003 Extreme Endeavours 'E' Trial Stamp, the 1968 Bailieick 
of Guernsey 3d Arms of Alderney & Edward III Stamp Error, 1966 Birds SE-Tenant Block with missing colour, 
two Men's Single Champion Commemorative Covers, the 1976 Social Reformers 8 1/2p Perforation Shift Stamp 
Error, and 2000 Alderney 36p Womble Stamp Imperforate Error (parcel) 
£100-150

615 Westminster, a collection of folders, to include The Great Britain Imperforated Stamp Collection, The 3d Rose 
Plate Collection plated 4-21 (excluding 13), The 'Official' Overprinted Stamps Collection, Set of Four Unused 
Great Britain Control Stamps, and King Edward VII 1d Trial Stamp (parcel) 
£120-180

616 Westminster, Philatelic Classics - The 1840 Penny Black Muready Envelope (1) 
£40-60

617 A well filled album of World Sets, including a large collection of Australian Kangaroo and Map examples, 
Iran/Persia Sets, including Quad sets, Seychelles,St Lucia, Natal, Ceylon 5 Cents Yellow, New South Wales, 
Samoa Express, and many more (1 album) 
£120-180

618 India, a good collection of Court Fee Stamps on Hand Written Documents, for Kotah State, Rajgarh State, 
Holkar State, Banswara State, Cochin Government, Gwalior State and more (parcel) 
£70-100

619 A group of six 19th Century and Earlier Etchings, including Martin Folkes Esq, Charles Pratt 1st Earl of Camden, 
William Augustus Duke of Cumberland, Sir Charles Thompson Baronet, Edward Lord Hawke and Captain 
Thomas Coram, framed and glazed (6) 
£100-150

620 A group of five 19th Century and Earlier Etchings, including John Chaworth 2nd Viscount, Admiral Lord Nelson, 
Sir George Campbell HCB, General Lord Lynedoch GCB, and William Frederick Duke of Gloucester and 
Edinburgh (5) 
£100-150

621 A group of nine 19th Century and Earlier Etchings, including Major Ralph Snow, Colonel Thomas Blood, Mr 
James Gillray, Rembrant, John Hawkesworth LLD, Henry Bilson Legge, Richard Earl Howe, Samuel Whitbread 
Esq MP, and The Honorable David Hume, framed and glazed (9) 
£100-150

622 Margaret Thatcher (1925-2013), a signed montage, '10 Years of Progress - The Small Business Bureau 10th 
Anniversary' signed in red biro, with a black and white photograph, framed, 56cm x 40cm 
£60-80

623 Abraham Lincoln (1809-1865), a gilt cast relief of Abraham Lincoln, the 16th President of the United States of 
America, displayed within a gilt frame, within a glazed display case33cm x 38cm 
£70-100

624 Dwight D. Eisenhower (1890-1969), a signed City of Nottingham Anglo-American Friendship Luncheon at the 
Council House, Nottingham, in honour of General Dwight D. Eisenhower, Commander-in-Chief, US Forces, 
European Theatre, dated Friday 26th October, 1945, signed in blue ink to the back, mounted in double sided 
frame, 22cm x 17cm 
£100-150

Page 43 of 59The Collector’s Auction feat. Militaria, Royalty & Scientific – inc Princess Diana’s 
Wedding Parasol, 3rd Jun, 2025 - 4th Jun, 2025

The Collector’s Auction feat. Militaria, Royalty & Scientific – inc Princess Diana’s 
Wedding Parasol, 3rd Jun, 2025 - 4th Jun, 2025



625 A collection of 'FREE' Frank Fronts signed by Officials of the Royal Household (1790-1838), the thirty-two fronts 
are signed by officials on the households of George III (11), George IV (8), William IV (7) and Queen Victoria (6), 
all mounted and well presented on album leaves, posts include Comptroller, Treasurer, Private Secretary, Lord 
of the Bedchamber, Ranger of St. James Park, Lord Chamberlain, Master of the Horse, Aide de Camp and more 
(parcel) 
£80-120

626 William Gladstone (1809-1898), a copper and wooden firescreen, having central copper portrait in deep relief of 
the British Statesman, mounted within a wooden stand, 71cm H 
£30-50

627 Major General Charles George Gordon CB (1833-1885), an oak carved panel of Gordon of Khartoum in Dress 
Uniform, in thick oak carved frame, panel 30cm x 42cm 
£100-150

628 An Illuminated Presentation to Queen's Concellor, to 'William Robert O'Connell Esq. Q.C', congratulations upon 
his Appointment as 'Chairman of the London Sessions', presented and signed by members of the Liverpool 
Revision Court, over which William O'Connell had presided for the last twenty-eight years, illuminated by 
Richards and Alderson, North John St. Liverpool, both pages mounted on thick card, each with original 
watercolour vignette of the Law Courts, heavy gold decoration, bound in blue leather book with silk ends, front 
cover with gilt inlay 
£40-60

629 An Illuminated Retirement Address, a manuscript album presented to 'The Reverend John Dawson', 1888-1907, 
at the Conclusion of your nineteen years Incumbency….. And fifty-eight years faithful service as a Clergyman', 
the album has four thick gilt edged card pages, each with gold decorated illuminated manuscript pages of text, 
the title page with two original watercolour vignettes of the Church and an exquisite decorated border, bound in 
blue leather folder with gold initials to the front 
£40-60

630 Guillaume Deniere (1815-1903) & Auguste Carrier (1800-1875), a pair of large 19th Century bronze figures of 
William Shakespeare (British Playwright & Poet) and John Milton (British Poet and Intellectual), both figures 
leaning on short columns, Shakespeares with names of his works, and Milton a torch and the date 1608-1674, 
also named by both sculptors, 65cm H (2) 
£1,500-2,500

631 A selection of 19th Century small porcelain busts, to include Beaconsfield, Gladstone, Wagner, Burns, Temple, 
Weber, Scott and more (parcel) 
£80-120

632 A collection of 20th Century porcelain busts, including Shakespeare, Milton, and Von Mortke, various makers, 
Copeland, R&L and more, plus three smaller plastic busts (parcel) 
£80-120

633 A Faux Marble bust of John Milton, English Poet, Polemicist and Civil Servant, together with a faux marble 
plaque, entitled 'England Expects Even Man Will Do His Duty' (2) 
£40-60

634 A Bust of John Locke by C.Delpech, marked E.W. Wyon, together with a bust of George Handel by Ridgway 
Bates and Co, largest 27cm (2) 
£50-80

635 A large bust of Florence Nightingale, by Gille Jeune, in porcelain, 37cm H 
£50-80

636 A porcelain bust of Richard Cobden, by Adams, together with a terracotta bust of Richard Wagner (2) 
£60-80

637 A large Cast Faux Marble bust of Julius Caesar, on plinth, unnamed, 59cm H 
£100-150

638 A Victorian Copeland figure of Sir Walter Scott, modelled after The Scott Memorial Statue, , modelled by J 
Steell, stamped to the reverse, 35cm H 
£80-120
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639 A collection of 36 unopened US Medallions Commemorating the Presidents of the United States of America, 
from George Washington (1732-1799) to Gerald Ford (1913-2006), missing James Monroe, the Fifth President, 
plus only one for Grover Cleveland, who did two terms at the end of the 19th Century, each medallion approx. 
220g (36) 
£200-300

640 A collection of US Commemorative Medallions, commemorating various Presidents, Secretary of the Treasury, 
Military Battles etc, various sizes, shapes and styles (parcel) 
£200-300

641 Belgium, a small bronze medallion for 'Chambre de Commerce D'Anvers, 1815, issued by the Chamber of 
Commerce of Antwerp, by J.P Drz, French, 32mm, 17.9g 
£25-40

642 Liverpool Botanic Garden, bronze medallion by Sherriff, with bust of Carolus Linneus, 51mm, 63g 
£40-50

643 Feminine Influence Dominates the Empire, bronze medal, c.1890s, feathures an allegorical female figure 
standing in front of the shield, flanked by two putti, with St Peter's Basilica in the background, signed 'CLD', 
63mm, 102g, in fitted case 
£30-50

644 Napoleon I and the Occupation of Vienna, 1805, bronze medallion by L Mediolani, , motto 'Vindobona Capta 
Anno MCCMV' to one side and Napoleon I profile with helmet to the other, 4.2cm, 42g 
£100-150

645 Diogenes of Sinope, a portrait relief medallion of the Greek Philosopher, with label verso, 47mm x 59mm, 39g 
£30-40

646 Two Calendar Medallions, one for the year 1742, the other 1805, having Calendar to one side, the 1742 is for 
Birmingham, 1742 is 40mm, 16.2g, the 1805 is 38mm, 19.7g (2) 
£50-80

647 International Exhibition South Kensington 1862, silver medallion by C. Schnitzpahn and J Wiener, reading 
'stamped in the building of Grevenbroich Prussia, the obverse profile of The Prince Consort Albert, 41mm, 36.8g 
£70-100

648 Exposition Universelle, a French bronze medallion commemorating the Exposition Universelle in Paris 1889, by 
Jean-Baptiste Daniel-Dupuis, 63mm, 100g 
£30-40

649 Royal Botanic Society of London, 1938, presentation medal awarded to F.G Cox Esqr two extra prizes for 
Orchidaceous Plants 1943 by B.Wyon, 51mm, 60g 
£70-100

650 New York World's Fair, 1965, official medal , silver, commemorating the 300th Anniversary of the Founding of 
the City of New York, no.4100, 45mm, 63.5g 
£40-60

651 A Queen Victoria Frosted Silver medallion, with young profile with crown, inscribed 'Victoria D:G: Britanniarum 
Regina F:D:', by W Wyon R.A', in white metal case with loop hanger, 45mm excluding hanger, 66g 
£30-40

652 Abraham Lincoln, the 1871 Emancipation Proclamation medal, medal series of the U.S Mint, by Barber, 45mm, 
52g 
£40-60

653 Charles James Fox, bronze commemorative medal of his death 1806, by T.Webb, 53mm, 86g 
£50-80

654 Charles James Fox, bronze commemorative medal of his death 1806, engraved by Thomas Webb, minted by 
Thomason & Jones, 53mm, 65.8g 
£50-80

Page 45 of 59The Collector’s Auction feat. Militaria, Royalty & Scientific – inc Princess Diana’s 
Wedding Parasol, 3rd Jun, 2025 - 4th Jun, 2025

The Collector’s Auction feat. Militaria, Royalty & Scientific – inc Princess Diana’s 
Wedding Parasol, 3rd Jun, 2025 - 4th Jun, 2025



655 An assortment of Political medallions. to include Charles De Gaulle, Elliott Trudeau, John Bright and Charles 
James Fox, 296.4 total (4) 
£40-50

656 A group of five commemorative medallions, to include The Centenary of the birth of Robert Burns, George V and 
Mary Coronation 1911, Investiture Caernarvon Castle 1969, 1878 George Washington Valley Forge Centennial 
medal commemorating the 100th anniversary of the Continental Army's departure from Valley Forge, and the 
1757 George II Indian Peace medal (parcel) 
£50-100

657 An assortment of various medals, comprising two 1746 Duke of Cumberland Battle of Culloden medals, George 
Canning by Bain, 1856 Fall of Sebastopol, RMS Pusitania, Admiral Duncan - Defeating the Dutch Fleet 1797, 
The Death of the Duke of York 1827 by Ingram, and the Thomas Attwood Reform Bill - Buckingham Political 
Union (parcel) 
£70-100

658 Queen Mary, a bronze medal commemorating the Queen Mary's Maiden Voyage, 1936, by the Royal Mint, 
complete with Royal Mint Fitted case, 70mm, 175g 
£50-80

659 A 1930s Trinity College Silver Award Plaque, awarded to 'William Hanbury Saumarez Smith B.A', marked to the 
rim, Saumarez Smith was a Colonial Civil Serant and Church Administrator hallmarked Birmingham 1934, by 
Elkington & Co Ltd, 113mm, 391g, 13.8oz 
£180-220

660 Wayland Agricultural Exhibition, presentation medal for Lord Walsingham (President), the white metal casing 
and hanger, having metallic looking plaque to the reverse with naming and plaster plaque to the front with Farm 
Animals and Agricultural Equipment by Ottley, glazed to either side, in original fitted Thomas Ottley case, 54mm 
excluding hanger, 95g 
£50-80

661 A Christ's Hospital Maker's Prize Medal, silver medal by T Pingo, awarded to 'Frederick J Gaywood, 1888', 
35mm, 15.7g, Eimer 29, in fitted case 
£40-60

662 Louis Philippe I, copper medal commemorating the Surrender of the Citadel of Antwerp 1832, cast by F 
Bauchery, 50mm, 81.4g, in fitted case 
£40-60

663 Birmingham & Midland Counties Exhibition, silvered metallic presentation medallion by Ottley, presented to 'Mr 
Thomas Phillip by the Committee of the Birm Cattle Show for his Valuable Services, 1849', presented in a white 
metal case with glazed sides, in fitted case, 40mm excluding hanger, 42.5g 
£60-80

664 Georges Clemenceau, 1841-1929, commemorative bronze medal by F.Sicard, 90mm, 413g, in fitted case, case 
AF 
£50-80

665 Cathedral of St Michael and St Gudula, Brussels, Belgium, a silvered bronzes commemorative medal by J 
Weiner, one side depicting the outside of the cathedral, the obverse showing the inside, 60mm, 106g 
£150-250

666 Saint Peter's Basilica, Vatican City, Rome, Italy, a silvered bronzes commemorative medal by J Weiner, one side 
depicting the outside, the obverse showing the inside, 60mm, 105g 
£150-250

667 Church of Apollinarisberg on the Rhine, a silvered bronzes commemorative medal by J Weiner, one side 
depicting the outside, the obverse showing the inside, 60mm, 103.9g 
£150-250

668 Cathedral of Reims, France, a silvered bronzes commemorative medal by J Weiner, one side depicting the 
outside, the obverse showing the inside, 60mm, 103.8 
£150-250
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669 Church of St Ouen, Rouen, France, a silvered bronzes commemorative medal by J Weiner, one side depicting 
the outside, the obverse showing the inside, 60mm, 102.2g 
£150-250

670 George IV, silver Coronation medal, 1821, by P.K & S.Direx, having small hole a 12 noon, 48mm, 57.4g 
£100-150

671 Napoleon 1811, a commemorative medal for the Birth of the King of Rome, by F Andrieu, 40mm, 40.5g 
£40-60

672 King George V and Queen Mary, 1935 Silver Jubilee medal by P Metcalfe, issued by The Royal Mint, in Royal 
Mint fitted case of issue, Eimer 2029a, 57mm, 87g 
£60-80

673 Queen Victoria, Diamond Jubilee 1897 medal, Bust 1, Crowned, Veiled and Draped, with young head of the 
queen to the other side, Eimer 1817a, bronze, by G.W.de Saulles, after Sir Thomas Brock, 55mm, 72.5g 
£30-40

674 Queen Victoria, Diamond Jubilee 1897 medal by Spink & Son, London, Bust 1, Crowned, Veiled and Draped, 
obverse Londinia, with attendants, presents a garland to Britannia, seated before her on a dais, Eimer 1815 
76mm, 226.6g 
£100-150

675 Louis Philippe I, bronze medal of the Charter of 1830, accession of Louis-Philippe, by Auguste-Francois Michaut, 
58mm, 105g 
£50-80

676 Lady Arabella Stuart, c.1615, cast pewter, 51mm, 21.8g 
£30-40

677 George III, Orange Association 1690, silver, by W Mossop, loop hanger to the top, Eimer 324, 34mm, 18.4g 
£50-80

678 Sir Walter Scott, a bronze commemorative medal, commemorating the death of Sir Walter Scott, by Chantrey 
and Stothard, with inscription 'Bardorum Citharas Patrio Qui Reddidit Istro', 61mm, 129g 
£40-50

679 Admiral Edward Vernon, commemorating the Capture of Portobello 1739, having Royal Coat of Arms to one side 
and obverse is Panoramic View of the Harbour, 39mm, 18g 
£80-120

680 Battle of Camperdown, 1797 Commemorative medal, bronze, by Hancock, marked 'P.K'm with profile of Adam 
Lord Viscount Duncan Admiral of the White to one side and sailor climbing a mast to the other, 48mm, 64.4g 
£70-100

681 Opening of Birkenhead Dock, white metal medallion to commemorate the opening of Birkenhead Docks, opened 
by Viscount Morpeth, 1847, hole at 12 noon, 53mm, 54.3g 
£30-50

682 The Institute of Production Engineers, silver hallmarked medal, presented to D.L Nicolson, 'for the best paper 
presented to an institution conference 1962/63, together with Sefton Brancker presentation medal, also to 
Nicolson for Lecture Delivered, both silver, 143g 
£70-100

683 Manchester Ship Canal, an 1894 Commemorative medal for the opening of the Manchester Ship Canal, white 
metal, with hole 12 noon, 36mm, 16.8g 
£30-40

684 Battle of Cullden, silver commemorative medal, 1746, by R.Yeo, with armoured bust of Duke of Cumberland, 
Eimer 604, 51mm, 51.8g 
£200-250

685 Carthagena Taken 1741, commemorating the Battale of Cartagena, 1741, with Admiral Vernon to one side, and 
image of the Battle on the obverse, Eimer 558, 37mm, 10g 
£70-100
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686 An assortment of various medals, to include Festival Theatre Stratford Canada, First Brigade Encampment 
1903, Four Generations of the British Royal Family, Old Fort Henry, Expo 67 Montreal Canada, Gigantic Wheel 
Earls Court, Printer to the Majesty of the People, London, 1795, and more, some duplicated (parcel) 
£80-120

687 Maritime, Royal Thames Yacht Club, 1926, Cumberland Cup won by 'SIRIS' Col. H.C. Simpson, Royal Naval 
School by Wyon, plus two other bronze medallions (4) 
£50-80

688 Alexandra Palace Art Exhibition, Dec. 1881, awarded by the Kennel Club, to Phill Warner-Sleigh, for the model 
of Bloodhounds Head, possibly silver, 56mm excluding hanger, 69.7g 
£50-80

689 Louis XVIII, octagonal silver token, commemorating the founding of the General Insurance Company of Paris by 
Barre, 36mm, 12.2g 
£30-50

690 Agricultural Society, Lockerbie, silver medal , engraved 'Lockerbie 1890, presented by William McClure, Banker', 
hallmarked Glasgow 1890 by Robert Scott, 40mm, 14g (1) 
£30-40

691 Agricultural Society, East Ridings, silver medal, engraved 'Awarded to Mr Crosskill Beverley for a Ducies Drag 
Harrow or Uley Cultivator after a trial, Bentley 30Sept 1846', hallmarked London 1846, by Henry Holland, 65mm, 
44.7g (1) 
£40-60

692 Italy Yacht Club, an Italian Yacht Club prize medal, c.1870, having crowned crest to one side and wreath with 
flag and anchor to the obverse, 54mm, 87g 
£50-80

693 Battle of Camperdown, 1797, bronze commemorative medal with Sir Richard Onslow Bart, Admiral of the Bue, to 
the obverse, 49mm, 57g 
£100-150

694 Cinque Ports, commemorative white metal medal for the Cinque Ports Banquet for Arthur Wellesley, 1st Duke of 
Wellington in Dover, 1939, by Wyon, 56mm, 733.3g 
£100-150

695 William Pitt, Manchester Pitt Club 1813 medal by Wyon, the silvered medallion with profile to one side and the 
other titled 'Himself An Host', in white metal mount, 50mm excluding hanger, 74.6 
£120-180

696 William Pitt, two bronze medallion commemorating the Death of William Pitt, 1814, 53mm, one 59.4g, the other 
62.3g (2) 
£60-80

697 William Pitt, a silver gilt Pitt Club Admittance Badge, c.1810-1815, given to Captain Henry Ellis, Royal Navy, 
front AF, 19.5g 
£60-80

698 William Pitt, a silver gilt Pitt Club Admittance Badge, c.1810-1815, given to John Hodgetts Esq, front AF, 18.7g 
£100-120

699 William Pitt, a silver gilt Pitt Club Admittance Badge, c.1810-1815, for Northumberland & Newcastle Upon Tyne, 
26.5g 
£120-180

700 William Pitt, a silver gilt Pitt Club Admittance Badge, c.1810-1815, awarded to John MeekBritton Esq, 21.7g 
£150-200

701 William Pitt, Nottingham Pitt Club 8114, by Webb, glazed to both sides, housed in a yellow metal mount, 36mm, 
31g 
£100-150
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702 Foundation of the French Yacht Club, large silver medal by Hamel, 1867, engraved 'Sybarita Amr Myles 
Kennedy', marked 'Argent' to the rim, 68mm, 144.6g, 5oz 
£100-150

703 William Pitt, Suffolk Pitt Club medal 1821, in silver, with hanger, 35mm excluding hanger, 27.5g 
£70-100

704 William Pitt, thin medallion by Wyon, silver plated on copper, 55mm, 11.2g 
£40-50

705 William Pitt, bronze commemorative medal, 'With Fortitude Wisdom and Integrity he serves a prosperous nation 
and a virtuous king 1799, aged 40', 53mm, 70.2g 
£50-60

706 William Pitt, the Death of William Pitt, 1806, both by Webb, one bronze, the other white metal, both 53mm, 
bronze, 75.4g, white metal 89.1g (2) 
£80-120

707 William Pitt, the Death of William Pitt, 1806, by Wyon, in base white metal, 52mm, 53.5g 
£60-80

708 William Pitt, the Death of William Pitt, 1806, by Wyon, dated 1814, in bronze, 54mm, 64g 
£60-80

709 William Pitt, bronze commemorative medal, by Halliday, 'Vota Publica' on obverse, 53mm, 81.8g 
£60-80

710 William Pitt, Leicester Pitt Club, silver portrait medal by T Webb, 48mm excluding hanger, 41.8g 
£60-80

711 William Pitt, Liverpool Pitt Club, 1814, by T, Wyon, silver gilt, 54mm, 60.2g 
£70-100

712 An extensive collection of Products Celebrating the Queens Diamond Jubilee 2012, including empty bottles of 
ale, wine and spirits, confectionary's Fairy Bottles, Marmite Jars, Typhoo Tea and a vast selection of other items 
(qty) 
£60-80

713 Three Diamond Jubilee Teddy Bears, one from Harrods, one from Keel Toys and another, all wearing Jubilee 
Jumpers with numerous pin badges, plus a pillow (4) 
£30-40

714 An extensive collection of Queen Elizabeth II Diamond Jubilee Memorabilia, comprising ceramic from numerous 
makers, Caithness Crystal, T-Shirts, a Christmas Bauble, Studio Pottery, Books, Magazines, Decks of Cards 
and much more (qty) 
£120-180

715 A Royal Worcester Diamond Jubilee Lion Head Vase, 235/250, together with a Fine Bone China Cup and 
Saucer by Royal Scot, and a Bairstow Manor Pottery Diamond Jubilee of Queen Elizabeth II Limited Edition 
Character Jug, 26/500 (3) 
£50-80

716 A Diamond Jubilee Commemorative Chess set by Studio Anne Carlton, unused in original fitted packaging 
£50-80

717 Pietro Annigoni (1910-1988), Queen Elizabeth II, Limited Edition Lithograph, 535/850, signed to lower right, 
together with a signed letter and Commemorative Cover for Sir Ronald Gardner-Thorpe, G.B.E,. T.D, plus a set 
of decimal coinage, a stamp sheet and more (parcel) 
£50-80

718 H.M. Queen Elizabeth II, 2006 Royal Household Christmas Present, silver plated and blue leather photograph 
frame, complete wit original booklet and box 
£80-120

719 H.M. Queen Elizabeth II, 2004 Royal Household Christmas Present, Royal Scot Crystal Fruit Bowl, engraved to 
the base, complete with original box and booklet 
£70-100
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720 A Queen Victorian Golden Jubilee Cup and Saucer, by R H Plant & Co, together with a Commemorative Cup for 
Jockey Gordon Richards, plus a mug depicting Buildwas Abbey & Ironbridge (4) 
£60-80

721 A set of six silver plated Royal Wedding Plate Coasters, depicting the Prince of Wales's Feathers with motto 'Ich 
Dien', with 'H.R.H. Prince Charles Lady Diana Spencer 1981 lower, backed with green felt, 18cm diameter 
£80-120

722 A Victorian Sandringham House Chef's copper cooking pot lid, having Victorian Crown 'V.R S.H 1866' impressed 
to the centre, with steel handle, 31cm diameter 
£70-100

723 H.R.H Edward Prince of Wales (Later King Edward VII), a Mintons Dinner Plate for the Royal Yacht Osborne, 
having green and gilt roped borders, Minton stamp and T.Goode & Co retailers mark, 24.5cm diameter 
£200-300

724 An Elizabeth II Diplomatic Commission/Consular, a signed document appointing Peter Warren Chandley, 
Esquire, as an Officer of Diplomatic Service, dated 10th March 1975, signed 'Elizabeth R' to the top right, Royal 
Blind Stamp to the top left, signed by the Foreign Secretary James Callaghan to the lower right, the paper with 
watermarks 
£50-80

725 An Elizabeth II Diplomatic Commission/Consular, a signed document appointing Peter Warren Chandley, 
Esquire, to be Vice-Consul for the Republic of Rwanda, dated 24th May 1976, signed 'Elizabeth R' to the top 
right, Royal Blind Stamp to the top left, signed by the Foreign Secretary Anthony Crosland to the lower right, the 
paper with watermarks 
£50-80

726 An Elizabeth II Diplomatic Commission/Consular, a signed document appointing Peter Warren Chandley, 
Esquire, Member of Our Royal Victorian Order, to be Consul for the Republic of Cote d'Ivoire, to reside at 
Abidjan, dated 15th November 1986, signed 'Elizabeth R' to the top right, Royal Blind Stamp to the top left, 
signed by the Foreign Secretary Geoffrey Howe to the lower right, the paper with watermarks, together with an 
Official Copy with British Embassy Abidjan stamp (2) 
£60-80

727 An Elizabeth II Diplomatic Commission/Consular, a signed document appointing Peter Warren Chandley, 
Esquire, Member of Our Royal Victorian Order, to be Consul for the People's Democratic Republic of Burkina, to 
reside at Abidjan, dated 15th November 1986, signed 'Elizabeth R' to the top right, Royal Blind Stamp to the top 
left, signed by the Foreign Secretary Geoffrey Howe to the lower right, the paper with watermarks 
£50-80

728 A Commission from the Republic of Niger, a commission agreeing to the Commission from Her Majesty Queen 
Elizabeth II that Peter Warren Chandley to be the Consul of Territory of Niger, dated 18th February 1988, signed 
the bottom middle 
£30-50

729 An Elizabeth II Diplomatic Commission/Consular, a signed document appointing Peter Warren Chandley, 
Esquire, as Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary at Brazzaville, Congo, dated 21st August 1990, 
signed 'Elizabeth R' to the top right, Royal Blind Stamp to the top left, signed by the Foreign Secretary Douglas 
Hurd to the lower right, the paper with watermarks 
£50-80

730 An Elizabeth II Diplomatic Commission/Consular, a signed document appointing Peter Warren Chandley, 
Esquire, to be Consul for the People's Democratic Republic of the Congo, dated 21st August 1990, signed 
'Elizabeth R' to the top right, Royal Blind Stamp to the top left, signed by the Foreign Secretary Douglas Hun to 
the lower right, the paper with watermarks 
£50-80

731 An Elizabeth II Diplomatic Commission/Consular, a signed document appointing Peter Warren Chandley, 
Esquire, Member of the Royal Victorian Order, to be Consul for the Republic of Columbia, to reside at Bogta, 
dated 15th March 1992, signed 'Elizabeth R' to the top right, Royal Blind Stamp to the top left, signed by the 
Foreign Secretary Douglas Hun to the lower right, the paper with watermarks 
£50-80
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732 A Queen Elizabeth II Order of the British Empire Certificate, bestowing the Dignity of Ordinary Officer upon Peter 
Warren Chandley, dated 31st December 1994, having 'Elizabeth R' and 'Philip' Facsimile signature in blue, with 
Royal Blind Stamp to the top left, paper with watermarks 
£30-40

733 King Charles III, as The Prince of Wales & Diana, Princess of Wales (1961-1997), a Royal Christmas Card 1984, 
from the Royal Collection of Squadron Leader D.J. James, MVO, the Christmas Card with two gilt cyphers to 
cover and colour photograph of the then Prince of Wales and Diana, Princess of Wales, with a young Prince 
William and Prince Harry as a Baby, inscribed in black ink, dedicated to top, and 'from Charles and' in his own 
hand and 'Diana' in hers, complete with original envelope (2) 
£250-300

734 King Charles III, as The Prince of Wales & Diana, Princess of Wales (1961-1997), a Royal Christmas Card 1985, 
from the Royal Collection of Squadron Leader D.J. James, MVO, the Christmas Card with two gilt cyphers to 
cover and colour photograph of the then Prince of Wales and Diana, Princess of Wales, with a young Prince 
William and Prince Harry on a small horse, inscribed in black ink, and 'from Charles and' in his own hand and 
'Diana' in hers, complete with original envelope (2) 
£250-300

735 King Charles III, as The Prince of Wales & Diana, Princess of Wales (1961-1997), a Royal Christmas Card 1986, 
from the Royal Collection of Squadron Leader D.J. James, MVO, the Christmas Card with two gilt cyphers to 
cover and colour photograph of the then Prince of Wales and Diana, Princess of Wales, with a young Prince 
William and Prince Harry , with puppy infront of a fireplace, inscribed in black ink, dedicated to top, and 'from 
Charles and' in his own hand and 'Diana' in hers, complete with original envelope (2) 
£250-300

736 King Charles III, as The Prince of Wales & Diana, Princess of Wales (1961-1997), a Royal Christmas Card 1987, 
from the Royal Collection of Squadron Leader D.J. James, MVO, the Christmas Card with two gilt cyphers to 
cover and colour photograph of the then Prince of Wales and Diana, Princess of Wales, with a young Prince 
William and Prince Harry, inscribed in black ink, 'from Charles and' in his own hand and 'Diana' in hers, complete 
with original envelope (2) 
£250-300

737 King Charles III, as The Prince of Wales & Diana, Princess of Wales (1961-1997), a Royal Christmas Card 1988, 
from the Royal Collection of Squadron Leader D.J. James, MVO, the Christmas Card with two gilt cyphers to 
cover and colour photograph of the then Prince of Wales and Diana, Princess of Wales, with a young Prince 
William and Prince Harry, inscribed in black ink, 'from Charles and' in his own hand and 'Diana' in hers, complete 
with original envelope (2) 
£250-300

738 King Charles III, as The Prince of Wales & Diana, Princess of Wales (1961-1997), a Royal Christmas Card 1989, 
from the Royal Collection of Squadron Leader D.J. James, MVO, the Christmas Card with two gilt cyphers to 
cover and colour photograph of the then Prince of Wales, in Military Uniform and Diana, Princess of Wales, with 
a young Prince William and Prince Harry in suits, inscribed in black ink, 'from Charles' in his own hand and 'and 
Diana' in hers, complete with original envelope (2) with accidental ink mark to the centre 
£250-300

739 King Charles III, as The Prince of Wales & Diana, Princess of Wales (1961-1997), a Royal Christmas Card 1990, 
from the Royal Collection of Squadron Leader D.J. James, MVO, the Christmas Card with two gilt cyphers to 
cover and colour photograph of the then Prince of Wales, and Diana, Princess of Wales, with a young Prince 
William and Prince Harry, inscribed in black ink, 'from Charles' in his own hand and 'and Diana' in hers, complete 
with original envelope (2) 
£250-300

740 King Charles III, as The Prince of Wales & Diana, Princess of Wales (1961-1997), a Royal Christmas Card 1991, 
from the Royal Collection of Squadron Leader D.J. James, MVO, the Christmas Card with two gilt cyphers to 
cover and colour photograph of the then Prince of Wales, and Diana, Princess of Wales, with a young Prince 
William and Prince Harry, inscribed in black ink, 'from Charles' in his own hand and 'and Diana' in hers, complete 
with original envelope (2) Note: this is the last Christmas Card which showed the Wales' as a family of four, 
Princess Diana did not feature in any further 'family' cards 
£250-300
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741 King Charles III, as The Prince of Wales & Diana, Princess of Wales (1961-1997), a Royal Christmas Card 1992, 
from the Royal Collection of Squadron Leader D.J. James, MVO, the Christmas Card with two gilt cyphers to 
cover and Black and White photograph a young Prince William and Prince Harry, inscribed in black ink, 'from 
Charles' in his own hand and 'and Diana' in hers, complete with original envelope (2) 
£250-300

742 Queen Elizabeth II and Prince Philip, the Duke of Edinburgh, signed photograph, dated 1992, this photograph 
was presented during their State Visit to France in 1992, signed in ink, the photograph is sits in a Smythson of 
Bond Street leather frame, photograph 16.5cm x 21cm, overall frame 25cm x 32cm 
£400-600

743 King Charles III, as then The Prince of Wales, a scarce signed photograph of Charles in Royal Air Force 
Uniform, within green leather frame, bearing gilt tooled Prince of Wales' Feathers to the top, image 10cm x 
12.5cm 
£250-350

744 Diana, Princess of Wales, Wedding Carriage Parasol, 1980, the framed late 1830s-early 1840s, possibly by 
Brigg, the folding gilt-brass stem embossed with a Royal Crown and marked 'London', with a decoratively carved 
handle, with white satin canopy, this is one of two 19th Century examples purchased by Elizabeth Emanuel, the 
designer of lady Diana Spencer's Wedding Dress, the first, owned by William and Harry, and was made incase if 
rain on Lady Diana Spencer and Prince Charles's wedding day on 29th July 1981, this second parasol was 
finished in a slightly different shade of white as to confuse the press as to the true colour of Lady Diana's 
Wedding Dress, this lot is sold with Certificate of Authenticity, signed by David and Elizabeth Emanuel when it 
was originally auctioned in 2010 at Kerry Taylor Auctions, also sold with an Ivory Certificate for a pre-1918 item 
of Outstandingly High Cultural or Historical Value, dated 19/08/2024, certificate number J4A1RWQ4 
£18,000-22,000

745 Queen Elizabeth II, a small selection of black and white photographs, to include Princess Elizabeth Celebrating 
her 14th Birthday 1940 on the back of a pony, at The Palace on Coronation Evening, Bound for her Coronation 
2nd June 1953, Coronation Parade showing the Royal Coach, The Royal Coach arriving at the Memorial End of 
The Mall, The Coronation Ceremony and When she has been Crown, majority with Copyright stamps to the 
reverse, with applied labels (parcel) 
£50-80

746 King George VI, Royal Commission appointing Sir Henry Charles Luke as High Commissioner for the Western 
Pacific, 1938, Gilbert & Ellice Islands, Ocean Island, Fanning Island and Washington Island,, with seal stamp to 
the top left and signature to the top right, also counter signed by Malcolm McDonald, Secretary of State for the 
Colonies (1) 
£60-80

747 Edward VII and Queen Alexandra, a unique plaster Bas-Relief plaque by famous medallist, Frank Bowcher, to 
commemorate Edward VII and Queen Alexandra's Visit to the City of London, 25 October 1902, the King and 
Queen being greeted by Londinia, outside the Guildhall, plaque 27cm x 20cm, mounted, framed and glazed 
£200-300

748 King George VI and Queen Elizabeth I, two Wedgwood Jasperware portraits, in blue and white, marked to the 
back, 10.5cm x 13.5cm 
£40-60

749 King Edward VIII, a medal presentation of medals to Commemorate Edward VIII at his Proposed Coronation, 
May 12, 1937, Abdicated Dec. 10, 1936, comprising 22 medallions, showing the front and reverse of eleven 
proposed medals, held between two pieces of perspex 
£120-150

750 Edward VIII, H.R.H. Prince of Wales bronze plaque for the Earl Haig British Legion Appeal, c.1925, (late Edward 
VIII), facing left, within a bronze moulded frame (32cm x 31cm), having moulded engraving 'Reproduced by 
special permission of H.R.H. Prince of Wales on behalf of Earl Haig's British Legion Appeal, by the Cameograph 
Co Ltd, 45 Pall Mall S.W.), 45cm x 46cm overall 
£180-220
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751 (ar) Queen Victoria, an acrylic on heavy card by Richard O'Connell (b.1947), depicting 'Gothic Crown, 1847 by 
W. Wyon', the portrait of a young Queen Victoria that features on medallions, 15cm diameter, framed and glazed 

£40-60
752 The Duke and Duchess of Windsor', Sotherby's Sale 7000 Auction Catalogue, 1997, unopened, with minor 

damages to the outer packaging 
£30-50

753 A good collection of Royal Ephemera, approximately 38 pieces, to include Official Prigramme for the Royal 
Wedding and Procession 1893, London Gazette Supplements, Form of Service for the Funeral of Queen 
Victoria, Memorial Service for Queen Victoria, Coronation of King George VI & Queen Elizabeth, Letter from the 
Palace to the Home Office for the birth of Prince Charles, British Railway Notice for Special Arrangement for the 
Funeral of George V, British Railway Notice and Instructions for the Royal Train for the Funeral of King George 
VIand much more (parcel) all items were collected by Sir Henry Austin Strutt, KCVO, CB, MA, JP (1903-1979) a 
Civil Servant who worked in the home office, with a career that spanned from 1925-1961, his work included the 
organisation of Major State Occasions, he was Deputy Under-Secretary of State 1957-1961 and Registrar of the 
Baronetage 1945-1961 
£120-180

754 An Antique mahogany two tier Jacob & Co Biscuit Shop Display, late 19th Century, early 20th Century, having 
two glazed Show Cases with hinged to top, with glass panel above with makers name and Crest of the United 
Kingdom, with marble top, 92cm W x 91cm H x 38cm D 
£800-1,200

755 An Antique mahogany three tier S. Henderson & Sons Ltd Superior Biscuit Shop Display, late 19th Century, 
early 20th Century, having three glazed Show Cases with hinged to top, with glass panel above with makers 
name, with marble top, 107cm W x 128cm H x 40cm D 
£800-1,200

756 An Antique mahogany three tier Carr & Co Biscuits Shop Display, late 19th Century, early 20th Century, having 
three glazed Show Cases with hinged to top, with glass panel above with makers name, 87cm W x 130cm H x 
41cm D 
£800-1,200

757 Fry's Chocolate, an antique display case, having three glazed sides with mirrored back door, brackets for two 
shelves (not present), with Makers name to the top, with engraving to the base, 'Somerdale in Somerset', case 
45cm x 52cm x 34cm, excluding base and finial, 78cm H overall 
£400-600

758 Fry's Chocolate Advertising Enamel Sign, white lettering on deep blue ground, with traditional 'Five Boys' to the 
centre, marked 'J.S Frys Ltd' to the lower left, and 'Wolverhampton' to the lower right, with three mounting holes 
to each edge, with damages and restoration, 91cm x 76cm 
£400-500

759 Ogden's St Julien Tobacco enamel Advertising Sign, marked 'Issued by The Imperial Tobacco Company of 
Great Britain & Ireland Limited three mounting holes to top and lower edge and two to either side, 76cm x 46cm, 
with damages and restorations 
£100-150

760 Lyon's Tea, double sided enamel advertising sign, having hinge with mounting holes, 38cm x 23cm, with 
damages and restoration 
£80-120

761 Three Vintage Advertising Tins, comprising Excelsior Yuletide Biscuit Assortment, Rowntree's Clear Gums 
(Blackcurrant), and Radiance Devon Cream Toffee (3) 
£30-40

762 Will's Star Cigarettes, a thin metal advertising poster, issued by The Imperial Tobacco Company, by Courtesy of 
'The Aeroplane', depicting a woman in an anorak at an air show, 37.5cm x 50.5cm 
£30-40
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763 Robbialac Paints, a double sided enamel sign 'Agent of Robbialac Paints 'having two hanging holes to the top, 
41cm x 63cm 
£120-180

764 A Biolux AL 20x-1280x Microscope, in unused condition, comes with retailers carry case and cardboard box (1) 
£30-50

765 A Russian Microscope, marked to the top, with wooden carry case (1) 
£25-40

766 A Russian LOMO Monocular Microscope, having four objectives, circular stage, lower illuminator, complete with 
fitted carry case 
£30-50

767 A Binac Service Microscope by Watson & Sons, complete with carry case, slide and other items (parcel) 
£40-60

768 The Open University Meiji Labax PTM-1A/05Monocular Microscope, having HM10X eyepiece, with three 
objectives, rotating stage, and lower light box 
£30-50

769 A Vintage Brass Monocular Microscope, unnamed, having three objectives, and having adjustable slide holder, 
with wishbone stand 
£40-50

770 An unnamed three drawer telescope, with lens covers to either end 
£30-50

771 A Cartographer's Optical Map Makers Instrument, by Cartographic Engineering Ltd, Serial 126, in original carry 
case, with base 
£40-60

772 A Bellingham & Staley Ltd Refractometer, serial 32945, in original carry case 
£30-40

773 An assortment of Scientific Equipment, including Vicker's Phase Contrast Equipment and more (parcel) 
£60-100

774 A Cased Microdur Harness Tester, together with a Cooke Troughton & Simms Visual Microphotometer, plus a 
Universal Avometer (parcel) 
£50-80

775 A large collection of Microscope Objectives and Eye Pieces, manufacturers, including Zeiss, Vickers, Baker, 
Wetzlar, Beck and many more, multiple strengths (parcel) 
£70-100

776 A 'Service' monocular microscope by W.Watson & Sons Ltd, serial 60339. complete with a two eye pieces, 
various magnifications, three objectives, plus a selection of used and unused glass slides, in fitted Watson case 
£70-100

777 An Unusual Micrometer Measuring Microscope, c.1912, the monocular body, with single 1 in 22mm objective by 
Beck, with single eyepiece with single line crosshair, on custom cast support, with large mahogany base, 
missing cover 
£60-80

778 A Russian Monocular Microscope by OMO, in fitted carry case, with objectives 
£40-60

779 A Nikon Binocular Microscope, number 109337, having four objectives, in fitted polystyrene case 
£40-60

780 An Olympic Monocular Microscope, number 551584, in fitted case with instructions 
£40-60

781 A Vintage Brass Monocular Microscope, AF, together with a later piece, also AF 
£20-30
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782 Two Victorian Coddington Magnifying Lens, different strengths, both with turned handles (2) 
£30-40

783 A Vintage Brass Drum Microscope and Telescope set, the telescope unnamed and being three drawer, the drum 
microscope with three different strength objectives, plus another drum microscope (2) 
£50-80

784 An assortment of Scientific Equipment, to include a Negretti & Zambra Thermometer Set, a vintage brass 
microscope, a funnel, a vast collection of slides, a Berwick Lens Measure and much more (parcel) 
£50-80

785 A Russian Silver and Enamel Glasses Case, having floral and swag symmetrical design, dot and floral banded 
borders, having single button release, revealing a burgundy lined interior, 15cm length 
£300-500

786 An Antique Pocket Glass, having three drawer telescopic movement, the black enamel and opalescent glass 
bead decoration, 25mm diameter, AF dents to the metal rim, some of the glass beads are broken or cracked 
£100-200

787 A Fine and Rare 18th Century Cut Steel Quizzing Magnifier, circa 1750, the cut steel, faceted and polished to 
look like gem stones, surrounded by finer beads, approx 3'' long 
£100-200

788 An Art Deco Gold Plated and Snake Skin Glasses Case by Hamblin Ltd, having hand painted Chinoiserie 
Pagoda Scenes, complete with Quizzing Glass, 6cm 
£200-300

789 A 19th Century 'Snail' Cut Glass Scent Bottle with Telescope, the three drawer scope to the centre of the cut 
glass scent bottle, having gilt screw top lid7cm in total length 
£200-300

790 A silver Ophthalmoscope by Morgan and Boon, dated Birmingham 1927, marked for the retailer Rayner of 
London, circular hinged case, with ring attachment, engraved to the front with 'WLH' Monogram, 4.6mm diameter 

£350-450
791 A vintage brass Microscope, having a scratched design to the body, circular stage, focusing mechanism, 

illumination mirror and more, complete with accessories in fitted wooden carry case 
£40-60

792 A Vintage Leitz Wetzar Microscope, No.230930, having three objective changer above the square stage, with 
wishbone stand, complete fitted wooden carry case 
£50-60

793 A Vintage Leitz Wetzar Microscope, No.216878, having three objective changer above the square stage, with 
wishbone stand, complete fitted wooden carry case 
£50-60

794 A Vintage Watson & Glover Service II Microscope, No.103571, complete with objectives and fitted carry case 
£50-60

795 A large Olympus Binocular Microscope, together with a smaller Monocular Microscope, a Sears Microscope, 
plus a selection of accessories (qty) 
£60-100

796 A large collection of Scientific Instrument and Related Books, to include the Micrographic Dictionary, Single Lens 
- The Story of the Simple Microscope by Brian J.Ford, Nautical Antiques for the Collector by Jean Randier, The 
Microscopic Photographs of J.B. Dancer and many more (parcel) 
£40-60

797 Two Short & Mason Stormoguides, one having quote from Admiral Fitzroy F.R.S, both in brown bakelite (2) 
£50-80

798 A Vintage Barograph, marked Gluck Barographs and Recorders Co Lid to the drum, and Davis Derby to the case 

£30-50
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799 A Vintage Barograph by Johnston & Son, marked 'PAT 3715 02' to the inside of the drum, in brass case, AF 
£40-50

800 A Micro-Barograph by Short & Mason, serial number B12160, in black metal case with bevelled glass 
£60-80

801 A Short & Mason Stormoguide, having International Copyright 1932, Patent No.407451, dial 28cm/11'' diameter, 
40cm H 
£150-250

802 A late 19th Century mahogany and glazed wall Barograph, by Steward, Antoine Redier Patent, with plaque 
'Patent No.7323, No.15), 25.5cm H 
£100-150

803 A Scarce French Barograph by PHBN, (Pertuis Hulot Bourgeois Naudet) serial number 1197, marked 
'Barometer Holosterique', with white metal case with bevelled glass damage to one of the bevelled glass panes 
£120-180

804 A French Brass Barograph by Richard Freres of Paris, no.42829, in brass case with bevelled glass, 27.5cm/10 
3/4'' case 
£150-200

805 A Miniature French Brass Barograph by Richard Freres of Paris, no.48534, in brass case with bevelled glass, 
16.5cmcm/6 1/2'' case 
£180-220

806 An Antique Disk Barograph by Gibson Ltd of Belfast, having two bellow aneroid stack with linkage to the pen 
arm, clockwork mechanism behind the disc, in wooden case with bevelled glass, case 32cm/12 1/2'' wide 
£200-300

807 A Negretti & Zambra Barograph, having makers plaque, unnumbered, with drawer to the front, complete with 
sheets, keys and Negretti & Zambra Temperature Chart, in wooden and bevelled glass case 
£100-150

808 A Barograph by Casella of London, having large wind up mechanised drum, in perspex case 
£30-40

809 An Antique Disk Barograph by Sharman D Neill Ltd of Belfast, having two bellow aneroid stack with linkage to 
the pen arm, clockwork mechanism behind the disc, in wooden case with bevelled glass, case 37.5cm/14 1/2'' 
wide 
£100-150

810 A large Barograph by J.H.Steward of London, having large wind up mechanised drum, in wooden and glazed 
case, case 35cm/13 3/4'' wide 
£100-150

811 A Negretti & Zambra Barograph, the small barograph in a grey metal case, together with two other barographs, 
both incomplete (3) 
£40-60

812 Two Barographs, both having 'ON' plaques, with serial numbers 5924 and 9642 (2) 
£40-60

813 A Vintage Negretti & Zambra Barograph, No.30113, having mahogany and bevelled glass case, with drawer to 
the front, case 30cm wide, hinged to one side 
£100-150

814 A Draper's Self Recording Thermometer, c.1900, having paper dial behind window to the top, with 'Draper 
Manufacturing Co. New York to the lower panel 
£100-150

815 A Vintage Disk Barograph, unnamed, having two bellow aneroid stack, in wooden and bevelled glass case, case 
31.5cm wide, excluding the base, with drawer to the front 
£70-100
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816 A Negretti & Zambra Precision Aneroid Barometer Mk.2, serial 1457/83, in fitted case crystalisation has formed 
to one side 
£40-60

817 An Actinograph Sunshine Recorder by Casella of London, No.412, having wind up drum to the inside 
£120-180

818 A Negretti & Zambra Barograph, no. R/45277, with range 950/1050mb, having 12 bellow stack, in metal case 
£40-60

819 A Vintage Robinson-Bleckley Anemometer by W.F Stanley Ltd of London, dated 1915, on later base 
£80-120

820 A Vintage Registering Anemometer by The Draper MFG Co, New York, on later made base 
£60-80

821 A Vintage Anemometer by The Cowey Engineering Co Ltd, Kew Gardens, London, with mechanism, no dial 
£60-80

822 A US Army Signal Corps ML 8 Anemometer, by Friez & Sons, serial No.54, with later made base 
£80-120

823 A Negretti & Zambra Campbell Stoke Sunshine Recorder MKIII, Type C, serial no.M/10825, marked LAT. 
45*-65*, in original box of manufacturer 
£300-500

824 A Negretti & Zambra Pressure Recorder, serial R/8510 
£50-80

825 A Halosteric Barometer by J.H. Steward, marked for Pertuis Hulot Bourgois and Naudet, 13cm diameter with 
bevelled glass 
£40-60

826 A Daniell's Hygrometer, having Druggists label to the top, 30cm H 
£30-50

827 An Aneroid Barometer Mark 2 by Short & Mason, serial number 31403/67, 12cm diameter dial 
£40-60

828 An Aneroid Barometer by G Falconer & Co of Hong Kong, 12.5cm diameter bevelled glass dial 
£40-60

829 A Baroscribe by Bacharach Industrial Inst. Co, case model SXA, with 7 Day movement, 19cm H 
£40-60

830 An Art Deco Unigraph Desk Barometer, black and chrome plated, c.1930s 
£30-50

831 A Negretti & Zambra 'Jordan's Patent' Sunshine Recorder, marked m/8502, stamped NZ20 to the base 
£40-60

832 A vintage Lambrecht's Polymeter, having a combination hair hygrometer and mercury thermometer 
£40-60

833 A Desk Weather Forecasting Calculator by Negretti & Zambra, Patent 6276/15, 14cm H 
£60-80

834 A Zero Setting Rain Gauge by Negretti & Zambra of London, in copper case, 26cm H 
£120-180

835 A Negretti & Zambra Weather Station, complete with Clock and Barograph, having oak case with glazed drop 
down front, key for the drop down front is missing, the keys for the clock are present, case 42cm wide 
£400-600

836 A large collection of Rulers and Measuring Apparatus, metal and plastic examples, various makers and sizes 
(parcel) 
£40-60

Page 57 of 59The Collector’s Auction feat. Militaria, Royalty & Scientific – inc Princess Diana’s 
Wedding Parasol, 3rd Jun, 2025 - 4th Jun, 2025

The Collector’s Auction feat. Militaria, Royalty & Scientific – inc Princess Diana’s 
Wedding Parasol, 3rd Jun, 2025 - 4th Jun, 2025



837 A set of Vintage Scales, mainly constructed of brass, with five small weights 
£40-60

838 An assortment of Pocket Calculators and Computers, various makers including, Hewlett Packard, Galfa, Sharp, 
Casio, Sinclair, Commodors and more (parcel) 
£50-80

839 A Universal Medicine Chest by Day & Sons, Animal Medicine Specialists, together with a small collection of 
equipment (parcel) 
£40-60

840 A Vintage Overbeck's Rejuvenator, together with a Schall Penetrator (2) 
£30-40

841 A Magneto-Electric Machine, for Nervous & Other Diseases, together with a similar, slightly larger example (2) 
£70-100

842 A Casella of London Airmeter, having three subsidiary dials, complete with carry case 
£60-100

843 An Allbrit Planimeter, together with Proportional Divider, both cased 
£15-25

844 A Pedometer Coolidge Tube, 27xm H 
£40-50

845 A Clandon Scientific Metascop Spark Tester, in fitted box, together with three boxes of standards (parcel) 
£40-50

846 A Pocket Barometer by Callachan & Co, having silvered dial, in fitted case 
£50-80

847 A Vintage Pocket Barometer by Henry Barrow & Co, marked for the East India Company, engraved ' 123 4EIC', 
with cover and leather carry case 
£50-80

848 Two Brass Monocular Microscopes, both unnamed, together with a set of scales (parcel) 
£30-50

849 A collection of Vintage Spectacles, 1920s onwards, including yellow metal examples (parcel) 
£40-60

850 A collection of Vintage Calculators, to include Lloyds, Radofin, Sinclair, Sharp, Casio and many more, complete 
with full list 
£70-100

851 A stoneware 'Leeches' jar, grey ground with blue decoration, heightened in gilt, having signature to the base, 
dated 04, 25cm H 
£80-100

852 A 19th Century Thermometer by Cary, circa 1830-1840, silvered brass scale with finely engraved design, in 
Fahrenheit and Reamur, in silk lined case, AF 
£40-60

853 An assortment of various items, to include a selection of opera glasses, a small telescope, silver hallmarked and 
mother of pearl fruit knife, white metal funnels, and much more (parcel) 
£50-80

854 A set of Griffin & Tatlock Ltd Chain Dial Beam Balance Scales, Philip Harris Ltd example (2) 
£50-80

855 A Towers of Widnes Cased set of Scientific Scales, together with a smaller examples and a collection of various 
weights and weight sets 
£50-80

856 A group of five Antique Pharmaceutical bottle, one having Geoffrey (Chemist) Ltd Label (5) 
£15-25
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857 A Negretti & Zambra Test Barometer, M/8925, c.1950, with aluminium cased mercury tube divided to 1000ft with 
adjustable scales and side-mounted thermometer, bedplate with bubble level, on threaded feet, cast iron cistern 
and rubber connecting tube, the maker's plate signed 'Negretti & Zambra, London' 
£300-500
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